


Published by the Victorian Government

Regional Development Victoria 

GPO Box 4509, Melbourne, VIC 3000 

Website: www.rdv.vic.gov.au 

Email: rdv@rdv.vic.gov.au

© Copyright State of Victoria, 2009

The responsiblity for the accuracy of the information in this 

directory is that of the individual contributors. The Victorian 

Government takes no responsibility for errors or omissions.

Printed on 100% recycled paper 



Victorian organic products directory 2009 1

Minister’s foreword
Victoria is Australia’s leading organic state – home to around one in four of the country’s certified 
producers. 

The organic sector is the world’s fastest growing food category, expanding by 30 per cent each year.

In Australia, the retail value of organic products has reached more than $620 million. Worldwide, the 
organic sector is expanding by 30 per cent each year and is worth US$43 billion.

Victoria produces organic fruit, vegetables, nuts, meat (beef, lamb, pork and poultry), wine grapes and grains. We are 
Australia’s leading producer of organic milk and the leading organic food processor, particularly of dairy products, fruit 
juices, flour and flour mixes. 

This produce is in high demand, particularly in Japan, South East Asia, the United Kingdom, New Zealand, the United 
States and Europe. Cereals and other processed products such as juices, meat products, wine and spices are the 
biggest exports. 

The Victorian Organic Products Directory 2009 is an updated and revised version of the previous edition, published 
in 2007. 

This directory lists Victorian certified organic businesses including the products and services of growers, processors, 
wholesalers, retailers and input providers.  

The organics sector can use this directory as a strong export promotional tool for use at overseas trade fairs and 
missions and via relevant websites. It is designed to boost domestic and overseas demand for all our certified organic 
products including fibre, nutracueticals and agricultural inputs.

The Victorian Organic Product Directory 2009 will be a valuable reference for organic producers, suppliers and their 
potential customers and will help the State’s organic sector continue to prosper.

 
Jacinta Allan MP 
Minister for Regional and Rural Development

Victoria

AUSTRALIA



2 Victorian organic products directory 2009

The integrity of Australia’s organic 
certification system

With increased demand for certified organic and biodynamic produce in Australia and the 
world, a system of inspection and certification for organic and biodynamic produce was 
created in the early 1990s with an aim to ensure the integrity of production, certification, 
identification and labelling of this produce.

This system, administered by the Australian Quarantine and Inspection Service (AQIS), is a co-regulatory system 
primarily based on ISO 65/EN 45011 certification standards and provides a cost-effective program that is underpinned 
by government regulations. 

Under this co-regulatory system, AQIS approved certifying organisations provide the essential certification 
and inspection services for organic farmers, manufacturers, wholesalers and exporters and AQIS performs an 
audit‑verification role of these approved certifying organisations. Where non-compliance to standards and regulations 
is evident, the application of sanctions by an approved certifying organisation or AQIS is an essential component of this 
co-regulatory system.

This system is also consistent with other international regulatory programs and has contributed to the ability to access 
new overseas markets such as Japan, Switzerland and Europe for Australian certified produce. To ensure this market 
access is maintained, approved certifying organisations are authorised to issue documentation on behalf of AQIS for 
export consignments of organic or biodynamic-labelled produce.

Acknowledgement
Regional Development Victoria acknowledges the contribution of the Organic Federation of Australia which kindly 
assisted in the preparation of the previous edition of this directory upon which this directory has been based.

OFA
ORGANIC FEDERATION 

OF AUSTRALIA

Organic Federation of Australia

PO Box 369
Bellingen NSW 2454
Website: www.ofa.org.au
Email: info@ofa.org.au



Victorian organic products directory 2009 3

Australian Certified Organic (ACO)

Telephone 	+61 7 3350 5706
Website	 www.aco.net.au 
Email	 info@aco.net.au
Address	 PO Box 530
	 Chermside
	 Queensland 4032
	 Australia

AUS-QUAL Pty Ltd

Telephone	 +61 7 3361 9200
Website	 www.ausqual.com.au
Email	 organic@ausqual.com.au
Address	 PO Box 3403
	 Tingalpa DC
	 Queensland 4173
	 Australia

Bio-Dynamic Research Institute (BDRI)

Telephone	 +61 3 5966 7333
Address	 PO Powelltown
	 Powelltown 3797
	 Victoria
	 Australia

National Association for Sustainable  
Agriculture Australia (NASAA)  
Certified Organic Pty Ltd

Telephone	 +61 8 8370 8455
Website	 www.nasaa.com.au
Email	 enquires@nasaa.com.au
Address	 PO Box 768
	 Stirling
	 South Australia 5152
	 Australia

Organic Growers of Australia (OGA)

Telephone 	+61 7 3350 5706
Website	 www.organicgrowers.org.au
Email	 oga@bfa.com.au
Address	 PO Box 530
	 Chermside
	 Queensland 4032
	 Australia

Safe Food Production Queensland

Telephone	 +61 7 3253 9800
Website	 www.safefood.qld.gov.au
Email	 info@safefood.qld.gov.au
Address	 PO Box 440
	 Spring Hill
	 Queensland 4004
	 Australia

Australia’s organic industry currently has eight Australian Quarantine and Inspection Services (AQIS) approved certifying 
organisations. These organisations accredit and annually audit organic operators in accordance with the Australian 
national standards for Organic and biodynamic products, which was developed and is currently maintained by AQIS.

Australia’s organic certifying organisations



4 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Tasmanian Organic-Dynamic Producers Inc (TOP)

Telephone	 +61 3 6381 2004
Website	 www.tasorganicdynamic.com.au
Email	 info@tasorganicdynamic.com.au
Address	 PO Box 13
	 Campbell Town
	 Tasmania 7210
	 Australia

The Organic Food Chain Pty Ltd

Telephone	 +61 7 4637 6200
Website	 www.organicfoodchain.com.au
Email	 ofc@organicfoodchain.com.au
Address	 PO Box 2390
	 Toowoomba
	 Queensland 4350
	 Australia

Australia’s organic certifying organisations
(continued)



Victorian organic products directory 2009 5

Alfalfa

Maxi Vital Pty Ltd*� p71

Nutri-Green Pty Ltd*� p79

See also Vegetables

Apples

Alexandra J & M� p27

Carter R� p39

Daylesford Organics� p44

Eagle View Farm� p46

Edwards M & Sons Pty Ltd� p47

Forrester R & J� p50

Glen Loch Apples� p52

GMP Farms� p53

Gorae Organics� p54

Hann N� p57

Mill Spring Farm� p74

Mock Orchid*� p75

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Myers M� p77

Pommes Plus Organic Farms� p88

Portland Organic Fruit*� p88

Synergy Farms� p101

Thomas J & H� p103

See also Fruit

Apple Juice

Edwards M & Sons Pty Ltd� p47

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Pommes Plus Organic Farms� p88

Summer Snow� p99

See also Fruit Juice

Apple Cider Vinegar

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Mock Orchid*� p75

Apricots

Mack D & P*� p70

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

See also Fruit & Stone Fruit

Asparagus

Bridge Farm� p36

Cafresco Organics� p38

Organically Grown� p84, p114

See also Vegetables

Australian Bush Foods

Gippsland Country Herbs� p52

Tarnuk Bush Food And Flowers*� p102

Trewhella Farm� p105

See also Herbs

Avacado

GMP Farms� p53

Jones A & C*� p62

See also Fruit

Baby Foods/Products

Abundant Earth Natural Foods*� p27

HJ Heinz Co (Australia) Limited*� p59

Organic Formulations*� p83

Pure Destiny Aromatics*� p89

Real Good Food*� p91

Whole Kids� p110

See also Groceries

Barley

Edwards BF & FJ� p47

Joe White Maltings*� p62

Maxi Vital Pty Ltd*� p71

McKenzie DJ� p72

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Nutri-Green Pty Ltd*� p79

See also Grain

Search Directory

* Export Ready



6 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Beef

Arbuthnot JM & GM� p28

Avonmore Estate Biodynamic Wines*� p30

Barjarg Pastoral� p31

Barrett B� p31

Baw Baw Organics� p32

Belmore Meats� p33, p113

Bredden N & C� p36

Browning Pastoral Company� p37

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Cherry Tree Organics� p41

Chistopher Bowlen� p41

Dinner Is Served� p45

Emu Banks� p47

Enniskillen� p47

Evans G� p48

Goldfield Organics� p53, p113

Griggs F & C� p54

High Country Organics� p58

Hollyburton Trust� p59

J & C Trading� p61

Kangaroo Hills Organic Farm� p64

Kozaris A� p65

Kyne P� p66

Lightwood Farm Organics� p68

Manna Farms*� p70

Mannes & Son� p70

Martin FA & EM� p71

Meralish*� p73

Morgan PJ & EF� p76

Mount Vite Partnership*� p76

Neate JK & HJ� p77

Negrin R� p78

Ninety Mile Biodynamics� p78

Olive Branch Organics� p81

Pangrazzi P & C� p85

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Peterson MN & LM� p86

Polkinghornes Fresh� p87

Rathbone DJ & M� p90

Rogers L & J� p93

Sargant P & J� p94

Slate MJ & J� p97

Stewart JH & PJ� p98

Vincent TJ & KE� p108

Whitsed S� p110

Wightman SG & SC� p110

Beer

Avonmore Estate Biodynamic Wines*� p30

Glenbar Malting*� p53

Mountain Goat Beer� p77

See also Malt

Beeswax

Australian Organic Honey Company Pty Ltd*� p29

Pure Peninsula Honey� p90

Upper Beaconsfield Apiaries� p106

See also Honey

Beetroot

Ara-Hura Farms� p28

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Foothills Organics� p50

Labertouche Organic Produce� p67

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Spring Creek Organics� p98

See also Vegetables

Berries

Batista O� p31

Bellbird Grove� p32

Blackwood Farm� p35

Blueberry Haven� p35

Boolara Blueberries� p35

Eagle View Farm� p46

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Hoare L� p59

Koorooman Blueberries� p65

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 7

Ladybird Organics� p67

Loving Earth*� p69

Merrigum Organic Walnuts� p74

Misty Mountain Medicinal Herbs� p75

Moondarra Blueberries� p75

Newtons Organic Prickleberry Farm� p78

Nutty Berries� p80

Olive Branch Organics� p81

One Acre� p82

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Robinson’s Farm� p93

Sunny Creek Organic� p100

Sure Things� p100

Thomas J & H� p103

Trewhella Farm� p105

Yellingbo Berries� p112

See also Fruit, Blueberries

Beverages

Abundant Earth Natural Foods*� p27

Jasper Coffee*� p61

Robinvale Wines*� p93

Schulz Organic Farms� p95

See also Wine, Beer, Coffee, Fruit Juice, Apple Juice

Biscuits/Crackers

Australian Harvest Fine Food� p29

Organic Times*� p84

Philemon Pty Ltd*� p87

See also Groceries, Snack Foods

Blueberries

Blueberry Haven� p35

Boolara Blueberries� p35

Eagle View Farm� p46

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Kozaris� p65

Moondarra Blueberries� p75

Nutty Berries� p80

Yellingbo Berries� p112

See also Fruit, Berries

Blue Mussels

Australian Shellfish Marketing� p30

Sea Bounty Pty Ltd� p95

Body Care Products

Australian Botanical Products Pty Ltd*� p29

Bio Living International*� p34

Botany Organics� p36

Eco Farms*� p46

JW Organics*� p63

Mimosa Herbals*� p75

Mornings’ Light Breakfast Cereals*� p76

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Organic Gertrude� p113

Organic Brands*� p82

Organic Formulations*� p83

Organically Yours� p114

Plump Organic Grocery� p114

Pure Destiny Aromatics*� p89

The Green Line Organic Direct� p114

Breads/Bakery Goods

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Hope Farm Bakery� p60

Zeally Bay Sourdough� p112

See also Groceries

Breakfast Bars

Popina Pty Ltd*� p88

See also Groceries

* Export Ready



8 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Butter

Healthfarm Fine Foods*� p57

K L Ballantyne*� p64

Organic Dairy Farmers of Australia*� p83

Organic Times*� p84

Schulz Organic Farms� p95

Tatura Milk Industries Ltd*� p102

See also Dairy

Capers

Laharum Grove� p67

Carrots

Ara-Hura Farms� p28

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Wombat Forest Organics� p111

See also Vegetables

Cauliflower

Labertouche Organic Produce� p67

Mack D & P*� p70

Weeroona Farm Produce� p109

See also Vegetables

Cereals   

ABB Grain*� p27

Abundant Earth Natural Foods*� p27

Avonmore Estate Biodynamic Wines*� p30

Department of Primary Industries (Rutherglen Centre)� p45

Edwards BF & FJ� p47

Emu Banks� p47

Hanley J & V� p56

Henry’s Selections� p58

Joe White Maltings*� p62

Kingdon KB & K� p65

Manna Farms*� p70

McConachy LG� p72

McDonald JM� p72

McKenzie DJ� p72

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Mimosa Herbals*� p75

Mirfak P/L*� p75

Mount Vite Partnership*� p76

Nutri-Green Pty Ltd*� p79

O’Connors Organics� p81

Powlett Hill Pty Ltd� p88

Scalzo Food Industries� p94

Selkirk Rises� p95

Tamden Park Organics� p102

Vincent TJ & KE� p108

Waltanna Farms*� p109

Warren L� p109

See also Grains, Breakfast Cereals, Barley

Cereals-Breakfast

Abundant Earth Natural Foods*� p27

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Mornings’ Light Breakfast Cereals*� p76

Organic Soul*� p83

Popina Pty Ltd*� p88

Real Good Food*� p91

Cheese   

Capra Organic Goats Cheese� p38

Holy Goat Cheese� p60

Lemnos � p68

Organic Dairy Farmers of Australia*� p83

Schulz Organic Farms� p95

Timboon Farmhouse Cheese*� p104

See also Dairy Products

Cherries  

Canowindra Orchards� p38

Edwards M & Sons Pty Ltd� p47

Mill Spring Farm� p74

Mock Orchid*� p75

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Portland Organic Fruit*� p88

See also Fruit, Stone Fruit

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 9

Chestnuts  

Alexandra J & M� p27

Celebrate Health� p40

Growlers Creek Grove � p55

Hershy’s Herbs� p58

See also Nuts

Chocolate

Cocoa Rhapsody� p42

Farm By Nature*� p49

GKC Foods Pty Ltd� p53

Loving Earth*� p69

Organic Times*� p84

See also Cocoa

Citrus  

Batista O� p31

Burkett P� p37

Chislett’s Citrus*� p41

Connor EJ & TA� p42

Eagle View Farm� p46

Emily Hill Farm� p47

GMP Farms� p53

Jones A & C*� p62

Kunat Farming� p66

Leppitt R & Jones D� p68

Manna Farms*� p70

Olive Branch Organics� p81

Sargant P & J� p94

Sherer Pty Ltd� p96

See also Fruit, Lemons, Limes, Grapefruit, Oranges

Cocoa 

Loving Earth*� p69

Organic Times*� p84

See also Chocolate

Coffee 

Coffex Coffee Pty Ltd*� p42

Crivelli Fine Coffee*� p43

Daily Roast Coffee Co� p44

Eco Farms*� p46

HA Bennett & Sons Pty Ltd*� p56

Jasper Coffee*� p61

The Bean Alliance*� p103

See also Beverages

Condiments

Abundant Earth Natural Foods*� p27

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Riverside Food Products� p92

Spiral Foods*� p98

See also Conserves/Preserves

Confectionary

GKC Foods Pty Ltd� p53

Loving Earth*� p69

See also Chocolate

Conserves/Preserves

Australian Harvest Fine Foods*� p29

Bellellen Grampians Organics� p33

Berry Organic� p34

Ceres� p40

Dalhousie Fine Foods*� p44

French Island Health Produce & Catering� p51

Kalimna Organic Produce� p64

Laharum Grove� p67

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Newtons Organic Prickleberry Farm� p78

One Acre� p82

Riverside Food Products� p92

Sunny Creek Organic� p100

Vegetable Creations Pty Ltd� p106

See also Condiments

* Export Ready



10 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Dairy Products  

Bead Foods Pty Ltd*� p32

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Capra Organic Goats Cheese� p38

Eco Farms*� p46

Irrewarra Natural Icecream� p61

Jalna Dairy Foods Pty Ltd*� p61

Lemnos � p68

Organic Central� p113

Organic Dairy Farmers of Australia*� p83

Organically Grown� p84, p114

Parmalat Australia� p85

Pure Harvest*� p89

Richmond KJ & SA*� p91

Schulz Bio Farm� p95

Schulz Organic Farms� p95

Tatura Milk Industries Pty Ltd� p102

See also Cheese, Milk, Yoghurt, Ice Cream

Dips

Farm Fresh Organics� p49

Lemnos � p68

The Wholefood Kitchen� p103

Dry Goods

Casalare Specialty Pasta*� p40

Kas Organics*� p65

Save Our Soil� p94

See also Groceries

Educational Programs

Peaceful Gardens Organic Cooking School� p85

Tarnuk Bush Food And Flowers*� p102

Eggs

Alumuna Free Range Egg Farm� p27

Batista O� p31

Daylesford Organics� p44

Fre Farm� p51

Hollyburton Trust� p59

Kalimna Organic Produce� p64

Organically Grown� p84, p114

Original Foods� p84

Victoria’s Organic Vegetables� p107

Wallace PW & A� p109

Essential Oils

Australian Botanical Products Pty Ltd*� p29

Botany Organics� p36

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Patley J & McGinty D� p85

Pure Destiny Aromatics*� p89

See also Body Care Products

Falafel

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Organic Sunrise Foods� p83, p113

Fish

Quarry Hill Farm� p90

Flour

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Casalare Specialty Pasta*� p40

Celebrate Health� p40

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Laucke Flour Mills (Bridgewater) Pty Ltd*� p67

Maxi Vital Pty Ltd*� p71

Mirfak Pty Ltd� p75

NSM Foods*� p79

Nutri-Green Pty Ltd*� p79

Pure Harvest*� p89

Waltanna Farms*� p109

Wellwood Wallace� p110

See also Milling

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 11

Flowers – Dried

Andrew Peace Wines*� p28

Tarnuk Bush Food And Flowers*� p102

See also Herbs

Fruit 

Alexandra J & M� p27

Angelo’s Organic & Biodynamic Natureland� p113

Batista O� p31

Beenak Farm Kiwifruit� p32

Bellbird Grove� p32

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Bridge Farm� p36

Burkett P� p37

Campbell T*� p38

Canowindra Orchards� p38

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Carter R� p39

Chislett’s Citrus*� p41

Connor EJ & TA� p42

Don’t Mess With Mother Nature� p45

Eagle View Farm� p46

Eco Farms*� p46

Edwards M & Sons Pty Ltd� p47

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Flint L� p50

Forrester R & J� p50

Fre Farm� p51

French Island Health Produce & Catering� p51

Garden Organics� p113

Gibson G & T� p52

Gippsland Country Herbs� p52

Glen Loch Apples� p52

GMP Farms� p53

Goldfield Organics� p53, p113

Gorae Organics� p54

Hann N� p57

Joe’s Organic Market� p113

Jones A & C*� p62

Kunat Farming� p66

Leja Produce� p67

Leppitt R & Jones D� p68

Lester KJ*� p68

Lesuti Partnership� p68

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Mack D & P*� p70

Mallee Organics� p114

Manna Farms*� p70

Manny Holdings� p70

McDonald E� p72

Melba Fresh Organics Pty Ltd*� p73

Mill Spring Farm� p74

Mock Orchid*� p75

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Nunn DW & JR� p79

Old Orchard Herbs� p81

Olive Branch Organics� p81

Organic Gertrude� p113

Organic Central� p113

Organic Works� p114

Organically Grown� p84, p114

Organically Yours� p114

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Plump Organic Grocery� p114

Portland Organic Fruit*� p88

Rainbow Valley Organics� p90

Rathbone DJ & M� p90

Real Good Food*� p91

Riversmist Organic Olive Grove*� p92

Rosanna Organic Markets� p114

Sargant P & J� p94

Save Our Soil� p94

Scalzo Food Industries� p94

Silver Hills Kiwi Fruit� p96

Sunny Creek Organic� p100

Sun-View Vineyards*� p99

Sure Things� p100

Tarnuk Bush Food And Flowers*� p102

The Green Line Organic Direct� p114

* Export Ready



12 Victorian organic products directory 2009

The Organic Fix� p103

The Organic Union� p114

Thomas J & H� p103

Victoria’s Organic Vegetables� p107

Will-O-Hill� p110

See also Grapes, Plums, Oranges, Pears, Peaches, Stone Fruit, 
Passion Fruit, Nectarines, Melons, Rhubarb, Lemons, Limes, 
Kiwifruit, Grapefruit, Berries

Fruit – Dried

Australian Premium Dried Fruits*� p30

Barich R & R� p31

Ben Burn Organic Packers� p33

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Chandlers Honey*� p40

Clyne Food*� p41

Don’t Mess With Mother Nature� p45

Graham RJ & SD� p54

Jones A & C*� p62

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Mack D & P*� p70

NSM Foods*� p79

Pure Harvest*� p89

Riverside Food Products� p92

Robinvale Wines*� p93

Sunbeam Foods*� p99

Sunraysia Dried Fruit� p100

Totally Pure Fruits� p104

Traditional Organic Foods� p104

See also Sultanas

Fruit Juices

Captains Creek Winery� p39

Edwards M & Sons Pty Ltd� p47

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Mildura Fruit Juices Australia Ltd*� p74

Organic Sunrise Foods� p83, p113

Pommes Plus Organic Farms� p88

Pure Harvest*� p89

Riverside Food Products� p92

Summer Snow� p99

The Organic Union� p114

See also Apple Juice

Fruit Paste

Australian Harvest Fine Foods*� p29

Garlic

Angelica Organic Farm� p28

Bellbrae Organics� p12

Black Raven Farm� p114

Bromley Organics� p36

Gleeson DT� p52

Hershy’s Herbs� p58

Marshall SG & SA� p71

Merricks North Organic Foods� p74

Old Orchard Herbs� p81

Orgasmic Organics� p84

Skyline Organics*� p96

Sure Things� p100

See also Vegetables, Medicinal Herbs

Ginseng

Australian Wild Mountain Ginseng� p30

Misty Mountain Medicinal Herbs� p75

Orang Utan Organic Ginseng� p82

See also Medicinal Herbs

Goat Products

Capra Organic Goats Cheese� p38

High Country Organics� p58

Holy Goat Cheese� p60

See also Cheese

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 13

GRAIN

ABB Grain*� p27

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Burkett P� p37

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Carter A� p39

Carter GJ & JL� p39

Frenchall Nominees*� p51

Golbal Grain� p53

Hanley J & V� p56

J & C Trading� p61

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Kangaroo Hills Organic Farm� p64

Martin FA & EM� p71

McConachy LG� p72

Menzel G & L� p73

Meralish*� p73

Mirfak P/L*� p75

Organically Grown� p84, p114

Pure Harvest*� p89

Scalzo Food Industries� p94

Selkirk Rises� p95

Sunningdale Cold Pressed Oils� p99

Waltanna Farms� p109

Walter SG & TM� p109

See also Cereals, Flour, Milling

Grapefruit

Connor EJ & TA� p42

Chislett’s Citrus*� p41

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Sargant P & J� p94

See also Fruit, Citrus

Grocery Products

Bio Living International*� p34

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Casalare Specialty Pasta*� p40

Eco Farms*� p46

Garden Organics� p113

Joe’s Organic Market� p113

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Kas Organics*� p65

Melba Fresh Organics Pty Ltd*� p73

Organic Gertrude� p113

Organic Central� p113

Organic Elements*� p83, p113

Organic Sunrise Foods� p83, p113

Organic Works� p114

Organica Wholesalers� p82, p114

Organically Grown� p84, p114

Organically Yours� p114

Plump Organic Grocery� p114

Rosanna Organic Markets� p114

Save Our Soil� p94

Spiral Foods*� p98

The Fruit Pedallers� p114

The Green Line Organic Direct� p114

The Organic Union� p114

See also Dry Goods

Grapes  

Don’t Mess With Mother Nature� p45

Jesmond Organics*� p62

Jones A & C*� p62

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Mack D & P*� p70

Nunn DW & JR� p79

Robinvale Wines*� p93

Sun-View Vineyards*� p99

See also Fruit, Dried Fruit

Herbs  

Angelica Organic Farm� p28

Australian Greengrowers� p29

Barich R & R� p31

Bellbrae Organics� p12

Bellellen Grampians Organics� p33

Botany Organics� p36

Bromley Organics� p36

* Export Ready



14 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Busch Organics� p37

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Ceres� p40

Crystal Creek Organics� p43

Eagle View Farm� p46

Foothills Organics� p50

French Island Health Produce & Catering� p51

Gippsland Country Herbs� p52

Harmony Herbs� p57

Judy’s Farm� p63

Mallee Organics� p114

Marshall SG & SA� p71

McDonald E� p72

Mimosa Herbals*� p75

Misty Mountain Medicinal Herbs� p75

Newtons Organic Prickleberry Farm� p78

O’Connors Organics� p81

Old Orchard Herbs� p81

PPC Herbs*� p89

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Peppermint Patch� p86

Plantasia� p87

Southern Light Herbs� p97

Spring Creek Organics� p98

Tarnuk Bush Food & Flowers� p102

Trewhella Farm� p105

Val’s Nursery & Organic Herb Farm� p106

Victoria’s Organic Vegetables� p107

See also Culinary Herbs, Medicinal Herbs, Herbal Tea

Herbs – Culinery 

Angelica Organic Farm� p28

Barich R&R� p31

Bellbrae Organics� p12

Bellellen Grampians Organics� p33

Bromley Organics� p36

Foothills Organics� p50

Gippsland Country Herbs� p52

Old Orchard Herbs� p81

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Plantasia� p87

The Melbourne Food Ingredient Depot*� p103

Herbs – Medicinal

Bellellen Grampians Organics� p33

Busch Organics� p37

Misty Mountain Medicinal Herbs� p75

Old Orchid Herbs� p81

Peppermint Patch� p86

Plantasia� p87

Trewhella Farm� p105

See also Garlic, Ginseng

Herbal Teas

Bellbrae Organics� p12

Eagle View Farm� p46

Gyro-Engineering Pty Ltd� p55

Harmony Herbs� p57

Marshall SG & SA� p71

Martin J & S� p71

Misty Mountian Medicinal Herbs� p75

Peppermint Patch� p86

Sip Organic Infusions� p96

Southern Light Herbs� p97

Tea Tonic*� p102

See also Tea, Herbs

Honey

Ambrosia Apiaries Pty Ltd*� p28

Australian Organic Honey Company Pty Ltd*� p29

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Chandlers Honey*� p40

Dalhousie Fine Foods*� p44

Goodes Honey Pty Ltd� p54

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Pure Peninsula Honey� p90

Pure Harvest*� p89

Upper Beaconsfield Apiaries� p106

See also Beeswax

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 15

Ice Cream

Irrewarra Natural Icecream� p61

Organic Dairy Farmers of Australia*� p83

See also Dairy Products

InputS – Certified Farm Inputs

Arumpo Bentonite*� p29

Bio Green*� p54

Certifird Organics*� p40

Charles IFE� p41

Crown Organics� p43

Debco*� p45

Department of Primary Industries (Rutherglen Centre)� p45

Excel Crop*� p48

Full View Water� p51

Hanley J & V� p56

Hillview Compost� p59

Horti Park � p60

Hybrid Ag� p60

ICM Agribusiness – Peechelba Beef� p61

Kozaris A� p65

Maxi Vital Pty Ltd*� p71

MBC Soil� p72

Morgan PJ & EF� p76

Multicrop*� p77

Nutratherm Australia� p79

Nutri-Green Pty Ltd*� p79

Omnia Specialities*� p82

Rijk Zwaan Australia*� p91

Scalzo Food Industries� p94

Skyline Organics*� p96

Snowy Mountain Bottlers� p97

Vicmill Natural Fertilizers� p107

Victorian Chemical Company� p107

Vitec Australia Pty Ltd� p108

InputS – CERTIFIED Fodder

Busch Organics� p37

Chistopher Bowlen� p41

Evans G� p48

Hanley J & V� p56

J & C Trading� p61

Kozaris A� p65

McDonald JM� p72

Meralish*� p73

Millbrook Farm� p74

Morgan PJ & EF� p76

Quarry Hill Farm� p90

Rainbow Valley Organics� p90

Riversmist Organic Olive Grove*� p92

Sunningdale Cold Pressed Oils� p99

Waltanna Farms� p109

Walter SG & TM� p109

Warren L� p109

Kiwi Fruit

Beenak Farm Kiwifruit� p32

Flint L� p50

Hann N� p57

Lesuti Partnership� p68

Silver Hills Kiwi Fruit� p96

See also Fruit

Lamb  

Avonmore Estate Biodynamic Wines*� p30

Barjarg Pastoral� p31

Barrett B� p31

Bellellen Grampians Organics� p33

Belmore Meats� p33, p113

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Cherry Tree Organics� p41

Department of Primary Industries (Rutherglen Centre)� p45

Edwards BF & FJ� p47

Emu Banks� p47

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Goldfield Organics� p53, p113

* Export Ready



16 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Henry’s Selections� p58

High Country Organics� p58

Hill Ma� p59

Hollyburton Trust� p59

Kingdon KB & K� p65

Kyne P� p66

Lightwood Farm Organics� p68

Martin FA & EM� p71

McKenzie DJ� p72

Millspring Farm� p74

Mount Vite Partnership*� p76

Neate JK & HJ� p77

Ninety Mile Biodynamics� p78

Old Style Organic� p81

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Polkinghornes Fresh� p87

Powlett Hill Pty Ltd� p88

Rural Organics Pty Ltd*� p93

Sargant P & J� p94

Selkirk Rises� p95

Sunningdale Cold Pressed Oils� p99

Swift Australia* � p100

Vincent TJ & KE� p108

Walter SG & TM� p109

Warren L� p109

Legumes/Pulses

ABB Grain*� p27

Carter A� p39

Carter GJ & JL� p39

Frenchall Nominees*� p51

Henry’s Selections� p58

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

The Melbourne Food Ingredient Depot*� p103

Waltanna Farms*� p109

Warren L� p109

Lemons

Batista O� p31

Chislett’s Citrus*� p41

Eagle View Farm� p46

Emily Hill Farm� p47

GMP Farms� p53

Kunat Farming� p66

Leppitt R & Jones D� p68

Olive Branch Organics� p81

Sherer Pty Ltd� p96

See also Citrus, Fruit

Limes

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Leppitt R & Jones D� p68

See also Citrus, Fruit

Malt

Glenbar Malting*� p53

Joe White Maltings*� p62

See also Beer

Meat

Arbuthnot JM & GM� p28

Avonmore Estate Biodynamic Wines*� p30

Barjarg Pastoral� p31

Barrett B� p31

Baw Baw Organics� p32

Belmore Bio-Dynamic Meats� p33, p113

Belmore Meats� p33, p113

Boss Foods� p36

Bredden N & C� p36

Browning Pastoral Company� p37

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Cherry Tree Organics� p41

Chistopher Bowlen� p41

CRF-Colac Otway*� p43

Dinner Is Served� p45

Emu Banks� p47

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 17

Enniskillen� p47

Evans G� p48

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Goldfield Organics� p53, p113

Griggs F & C� p54

Hagen’s Organic Meats� p56, p113

High Country Organics� p58

Hollyburton Trust� p59

J & C Trading� p61

Kangaroo Hills Organic Farm� p64

Kozaris A� p65

Kyne P� p66

Lightwood Farm Organics� p68

Manna Farms*� p70

Mannes & Son� p70

Martin FA & EM� p71

Meralish*� p73

Morgan PJ & EF� p76

Mount Vite Partnership*� p76

Neate JK & HJ� p77

Negrin R� p78

Ninety Mile Biodynamics� p78

Norvic Food Processing*� p79

Old Style Organic� p81

Olive Branch Organics� p81

Original Foods� p84

Pangrazzi P & C� p85

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Peterson MN & LM� p86

Polkinghornes Fresh� p87

R. Radford and Son*� p90

Rathbone DJ & M� p90

Rendina’s Butchery Biodynamic & Organic Meats Pty Ltd� p91

Rogers L & J� p93

Rural Organics Pty Ltd*� p93

Sargant P & J� p94

Scorpio Meats� p95

Slate MJ & J� p97

Stewart JH & PJ� p98

Swift Australia*� p100

Top Cut Food Industry*� p104

University Meat� p106

Vincent TJ & KE� p108

Wallace PW & A� p109

Whitsed S� p110

Wightman SG & SC� p110

See also Beef, Lamb, Pork, Poultry, Wagyu Beef

Melons

Mallee Organics� p114

Sun-View Vineyards*� p99

See also Fruit

Milk

Arbuthnot JM & GM� p28

Cunningham WH & CM� p44

Dairy-Pac International*� p44

Eco Farms*� p46

Enniskillen� p47

Fehring D & H� p49

Gippsland Organics� p52

Hehir T & P� p57

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Mannes & Son� p70

Organic Dairy Farmers of Australia*� p83

Organic Times*� p84

Pangrazzi P & C� p85

Parmalat Australia Ltd*� p85

Pell G & J� p85

Peterson MN & LM� p86

Pure Harvest*� p89

Rathbone DJ & M� p90

Richmond KJ & SA*� p91

Robinson’s Farm� p93

Schulz Bio Farm� p95

Schulz Organic Farms� p95

Smith R & B� p97

Sweeney L & Flanner� p100

Wallace PW & A� p109

Whitsed S� p110

Wightman SG & SC� p110

See also Dairy Products* Export Ready



18 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Milling

Allied Mills Australia Pty Ltd*� p27

Chandlers Honey*� p40

Lauck Flour Mills (Bridgewater) Pty Ltd� p67

Mirfak Pty Ltd� p75

Soy Products (Sales) Pty Ltd*� p97

See also Grain, Flour, Soy Products

Mushrooms

Benalla Mushrooms� p33

Ceres� p40

Sea Bounty Pty Ltd� p95

Streamside Mushrooms� p99

See also Vegetables

Nashi  

Alexandra J & M� p27

Glen Loch Apples� p52

See also Fruit

Nectarines

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Sargant P & J� p94

See also Fruit

Noodles

Hakubaku Australia Pty Ltd*� p56

Spiral Foods*� p98

See also Pasta

Nuts 

Alexandra J & M� p27

Baw Baw Organics� p32

Black Snake Creek Nut Grove� p34

Celebrate Health� p40

Chandlers Honey*� p40

Crystal Creek Organics� p43

Daylesford Organics� p44

Growlers Creek Grove� p55

Hoare L� p59

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Kingdon KB & K� p65

Manna Farms*� p70

Manny Holdings� p70

McDonald JM� p72

Merrigum Organic Walnuts� p74

Pure Harvest*� p89

Rainbow Valley Organics� p90

Real Good Food*� p91

Sargant P & J� p94

Sunny Creek Organic� p100

The Melbourne Food Ingredient Depot*� p103

Traditional Organic Foods� p104

Vinifera Organics� p107

Wellwood Wallace� p110

See also Walnuts

Oats

Hanley J & V� p56

McKenzie DJ� p72

Nutri-Green Pty Ltd*� p79

Pure Harvest*� p89

See also Grain, Cereals

Oils

Avonmore Estate Biodynamic Wines*� p30

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Laharum Grove� p67

McConachy LG� p72

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Pure Harvest*� p89

Spiral Foods*� p98

See also Olive Oil

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 19

Oilseeds

ABB Grain*� p27

Department of Primary Industries (Rutherglen Centre)� p45

Emu Banks� p47

Frenchall Nominees*� p51

Golbal Grain� p53

McConachy LG� p72

Menzel G & L� p73

Mountvite Partnership� p76

Powlett Hil Pty Ltd� p88

Selkirk Rises� p95

Stoney Creek Oil Products Pty Ltd� p98

Sunningdale Cold Pressed Oils� p99

Tamden Park Organics� p102

Vincent TJ & KE� p108

Waltanna Farms� p109

Warren L� p109

Olive Oil

Coopers Grove� p43

Eastern Hill Enterprise� p46

EV Olives*� p48

French Island Olives� p51

Grampians Olive Estate*� p54

Kyneton Olive Products� p66

Laharum Grove� p67

Marraweeny Olives� p71

Merricks North Organic Foods� p74

Mooravale Farm� p76

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Olivia Estate Olives� p81

Riversmist Organic Olive Grove*� p92

Salsi Pty Ltd� p94

Toscana Olives� p104

Villa Pileggi Olive Oil� p107

Yalla-Y-Poora Grove� p112

Olives

Australian Botanical Products Pty Ltd*� p29

Bellbird Grove� p32

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Eastern Hill Enterprise� p46

French Island Olives� p51

K Finger & Sons� p64

Kingdon KB & K� p65

Kyneton Olive Products� p66

Leja Produce� p67

Marraweeny Olives� p71

McDonald JM� p72

Mill Spring Farm� p74

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Patey J & McGinty D� p85

Pipit Grove� p87

Rivers Edge Plantation Pty Ltd� p92

Riversmist Organic Olive Grove*� p92

Salsi Pty Ltd� p94

Sandon Grove� p94

Spencers Grove� p98

Sure Things� p100

Oranges

Connor EJ & TA� p42

Kunat Farming� p66

Sargant P & J� p94

See also Fruit, Citrus

Passion Fruit

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Old Orchard Herbs� p81

See also Fruit

* Export Ready



20 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Pasta & Pasta Sauces

4P Organics� p49

Casalare Specialty Pasta*� p40

Jensens Choice Foods Pty Ltd*� p62

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Organica Wholesalers� p82, p114

Passion Pasta*� p85

Powlett Hill Pty Ltd� p88

Pure Harvest*� p89

Rinoldi Pasta� p92

Riverside Food Products� p92

Scorpio Meats� p95

Spiral Foods*� p98

See also Noodles

Peaches

Alexandra J & M� p27

Mill Spring Farm� p74

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Sargant P & J� p94

See also Fruit, Stone Fruit

Pears

Hann N� p57

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Portland Organic Fruit*� p88

See also Fruit

Pies

Nomadic Chef� p78

Organic Wholesales� p82, p114

Vegetable Creations Pty Ltd� p106

Plums

Mack D & P*� p70

Mill Spring Farm� p74

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Thomas J & H� p103

See also Fruit, Stone Fruit

Polutry

Belmore Bio-Dynamic Meats� p33, p113

Belmore Meats� p33, p113

Original Foods� p84

Scorpio Meats� p95

Popcorn

Cobs Fine Foods Pty Ltd*� p42

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Pork

Belmore Meats� p33, p113

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Old Style Organic� p81

Sargant P & J� p94

Wallace PW & A� p109

Potatoes

Baw Baw Organics� p32

Captains Creek� p38

Blackgold Organics� p35

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Foothills Organics� p50

Kyne P� p66

Old Orchard Herbs� p81

Rogers L & J� p93

Wombat Forest Organics� p111

See Vegetables

Rhubarb

Bridge Farm� p36

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Silver Hills Kiwi Fruit� p96

See also Fruit

Salad Dressing

Farm Fresh Organics� p49

Waltanna Farms*� p109

See also Sauces/Syrups, Conserves/Preserves

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 21

Salad Products

Ladybird Organics� p67

See also Vegetables

Sauces & Syrups

4P Organics� p49

Australian Harvest Fine Foods*� p29

Berry Organic� p34

Ceres� p40

Jensens Choice Foods Pty Ltd*� p62

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Loving Earth*� p69

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Riverside Food Products� p92

Spiral Foods*� p98

Sunny Creek Organic� p100

Vegetable Creations Pty Ltd� p106

See also Conserves/Preserves

Seedlings

Ceres� p40

Marshall SG & SA� p71

Seeds

Healthfarm Fine Foods*� p57

Real Good Food*� p91

Scalzo Food Industries� p94

Smallgoods

Belmore Bio-Dynamic Meats� p33, p113

Belmore Meats� p33, p113

Boss Foods� p36

Old Style Organic� p81

University Meat� p106

See also Meats

Snack Foods�

Abundant Earth Natural Foods*� p27

Australian Harvest Fine Foods*� p29

Cobs Fine Foods Pty Ltd*� p42

GKC Foods Pty Ltd� p53

Organic Soul*� p83

Organic Sunrise Foods� p83, p113

Philemon Pty Ltd*� p87

Pure Harvest*� p89

Vegetable Creations Pty Ltd� p106

Whole Kids*� p110

Yarra Valley Snack Foods*� p112

See also Baby Foods, Biscuits, Groceries

Snow Peas

Baw Baw Organics� p32

Kunat Farming� p66

Ladybird Organics� p67

Rogers L & J� p93

See also Vegetables

Soup

Bead Foods Pty Ltd*� p32

Organica Wholesalers� p82, p114

The Wholefood Kitchen� p103

Soy Products 

Blue Lotus Foods Pty Ltd*� p35

Organica Wholesalers� p82, p114

Pure Harvest*� p89

See also Milling

Spices

Jensens Choice Foods Pty Ltd*� p62

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

NSM Foods*� p79

See also Australian Bush Foods

* Export Ready



22 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Spreads

Ambrosia Apiaries Pty Ltd� p28

Healthfarm Fine Foods*� p57

See also Conserves/Preserves�

Stone Fruit  

Alexandra J & M� p27

Eagle View Farm� p46

Edwards M & Sons Pty Ltd� p47

Gibson G & T� p52

Hann N� p57

Jones A & C*� p62

Leja Produce� p67

Lester KJ*� p68

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Mill Spring Farm� p74

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Portland Organic Fruit*� p88

Rainbow Valley Organics� p90

Sargant P & J� p94

Thomas J & H� p103

Will-O-Hill� p110

See also Fruit, Apricots, Cherries, Nectarines, Peaches, Plums

Sultanas

Australian Premium Dried Fruits*� p30

Barich R & R� p31

Ben Burn Organic Packers� p33

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Clyne Food*� p41

Graham RJ & SD� p54

Jones A & C*� p62

Sunbeam Foods*� p99

See also Dried Fruit

Tahini

Healthfarm Fine Foods*� p57

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

NSM Foods*� p79

Teas

Bellbrae Organics� p12

Busch Organics� p37

Eco Farms*� p46

HA Bennett & Sons Pty Ltd*� p56

Jasper Coffee*� p61

Sip Organic Infusions� p96

Southern Light Herbs� p97

Sure Thing� p100

See also Herbal Teas

Tempeh Products

Prima Soy� p89

Tofu

Earth Source Foods� p46

Tomatoes

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Labertouche Organic Produce� p67

McMurdo Sound Pty Ltd� p73

Organix� p84

Rainbow Valley Organics� p90

See also Fruit

Vegetables

Angelica Organic Farm� p28

Ara-Hura Farms� p28

Australian Greengrowers� p29

Barich R & R� p31

Batista O� p31

Baw Baw Organics� p32

Bellbird Grove� p32

Bellellen Grampians Organics� p33

Benalla Mushrooms� p33

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Black Raven Farm� p114

Blackgold Organics� p35

Blackwood Farm� p35

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 23

Bromley Organics� p36

Busch Organics� p37

Cafresco Organics� p38

Campbell T*� p38

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Ceres� p40

Daylesford Organics� p44

Don’t Mess With Mother Nature� p45

Eagle View Farm� p46

Eastern Hill Enterprise� p46

Eco Farms*� p46

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Foothills Organics� p50

Forrest Herbs Pty Ltd� p50

Frank Valente Nominees Pty Ltd� p50

Fre Farm� p51

French Island Health Produce & Catering� p51

Frenchall Nominees*� p51

Garden Organics� p113

Gibson G & T� p52

Gippsland Country Herbs� p52

Gleeson DT� p52

GMP Farms� p53

Goldfield Organics� p53, p113

Heppell C� p58

Hoare L� p59

Jesmond Organics*� p62

Joe’s Organic Market� p113

Judy’s Farm� p63

Kangaroo Hills Organic Farm� p64

Kingdon KB & K� p65

Kunat Farming� p66

Labertouche Organic Produce� p67

Ladybird Organics� p67

Lightwood Farms Orgaincs� p68

Mack D & P*� p70

Mallee Organics� p114

Manna Farms*� p70

Manny Holdings� p70

McDonald E� p72

McDonald JM� p72

McMurdo Sound Pty Ltd� p73

Melba Fresh Organics Pty Ltd*� p73

Merrigum Organic Walnuts� p74

Mount Vite Partnership*� p76

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

North Dickers� p78

O’Connors Organics� p81

Old Orchard Herbs� p81

One Acre� p82

Organic Gertrude� p113

Organic Central� p113

Organic Elements*� p83, p113

Organic Fix� p103

Organic Works� p114

Organically Grown� p84, p114

Organically Yours� p114

Organix� p84

Orgasmic Organics� p84

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Plump Organic Grocery� p114

Quarry Hill Farm� p90

Rainbow Valley Organics� p90

Rathbone DJ & M� p90

Riversmist Organic Olive Grove*� p92

Robinson’s Farm� p93

Rogers L & J� p93

Rosanna Organic Markets� p114

Save Our Soil� p94

Scalzo Food Industries� p94

Sgro J & M & J� p96

Sherer Pty Ltd� p96

Skyline Organics*� p96

Spring Creek Organics� p98

Streamside Mushrooms� p99

Sun-View Vineyards*� p99

Sure Things� p100

Tarnuk Bush Food And Flowers*� p102

Tasty Chips Pty Ltd� p102

* Export Ready



24 Victorian organic products directory 2009

The Green Line Organic Direct� p114

The Organic Fix� p103

The Organic Union� p114

Thomas J & H� p103

Val’s Nursery & Organic Herb Farm� p106

Van Den Broek L� p106

Victoria’s Organic Vegetables� p107

Vinifera Organics� p107

Vortex Vegies� p108

Weeroona Farm Produce� p109

Will-O-Hill� p110

Wombat Forest Organics� p111

Yellow Box Road Organics� p112

See also Beetroot, Cauliflower, Carrots, Asparagus, Mushrooms, 
Potatoes, Snow Peas, Tomatoes

Vinegar

Australian Harvest Fine Food� p29

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Wagyu Beef

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Stewart JH & PJ� p98

See also Beef�

Walnuts

Black Snake Creek Nut Grove� p34

Merrigum Organic Walnuts� p74

Sargant P & J� p94

Vinifera Organics� p107

Wellwood Wallace� p110

See also Nuts�

Wholesalers

Bio Living International*� p34

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Cherry Tree Organics� p41

Dallhousie Fine Foods� p44

Easy Chef*� p46

Jasper Coffee*� p61

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Kas Organics*� p65

Melba Fresh Organics Pty Ltd*� p73

Mirfak Pty Ltd� p75

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Orang Utan Organic� p82

Organic Elements*� p83, p113

Organic Fix� p103

Organic Soul*� p83

Pure Harvest*� p89

Wine

Andrew Peace Wines*� p28

Avonmore Estate Biodynamic Wines*� p30

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Captains Creek Winery� p39

Carlei Green Vineyards*� p39

Cobaw Ridge Winery*� p42

Don’t Mess With Mother Nature� p45

Hildebrand Ridge� p58

Jean-Paul’s Vineyard� p62

Judy’s Farm� p63

Kangaroo Hills Organic Farm� p64

Kilchurn Wines� p65

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Louis de Castella Wines� p69

Organic Central� p113

Pennyweight Winery*� p86

Pettavel Pty Ltd*� p87

Portavin Melbourne Pty Ltd� p88

Prince Albert Vineyard*� p89

Rees Miller Estate*� p91

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 25

Robinvale Wines*� p93

Save Our Soil� p94

Wine Grapes

Banyandah Estate� p31

Brown C & D� p37

Hildebrand Ridge� p58

Jean-Paul’s Vineyard� p62

Patey J & McGinty D� p85

Robinson BH & KM� p92

Wool

Edwards BF & FJ� p47

Hanley J & V� p56

Henry’s Selections� p58

High Country Organics� p58

Martin FA & EM� p71

Powlett Hill Pty Ltd� p88

Rural Organics Pty Ltd*� p93

Walter SG & TM� p109

Yoghurt

Bead Foods Pty Ltd*� p32

Jalna Dairy Foods Pty Ltd*� p61

Organic Dairy Farmers of Australia*� p83

Schulz Organic Farms� p95

See also Dairy Products�

* Export Ready











A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

70 Victorian organic products directory 2009

M

M
MACK D & P Grower Export Ready

Contact Address PO Box 734, Irymple, VIC, 3498

Phone +61 3 5024 5290

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Fresh & dried sultana grapes, capsicum, peas, beans, pumpkin, zucchini, plums, apricots, 
cabbage, cauliflower

MALLEE ORGANICS Grower

Contact Lee Burrell Address PO Box 29 , Beverford, VIC, 3590

Phone +61 3 5030 2445

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3208A

Products/Services Vegetables, melons, herbs

MANNA FARMS Grower Export Ready

Contact Ian and Maree Keens Address Pox 225, Nangiloc, VIC, 3494

Phone +61 3 5029 1470

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI / ACO Certification No. 3104BD

Products/Services Nuts, citrus, vegetables, beef, cereal

MANNES & SON Grower

Contact Bernie Mannes Address 125 Mannes Road, 
Strathfieldsaye, VIC, 3551

Phone +61 3 5439 5536

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3215

Products/Services Milk, beef

MANNY HOLDINGS Grower

Contact Manny Stul Address 10 Long Street, Elsternwick, VIC, 3182

Phone +61 3 9579 7377

Email manny@stul.net Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3162

Products/Services Fruit, vegetables, nuts



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 71

M

MARRAWEENY OLIVES Grower Future Export

Contact Irene & Andrew Laing Address 121 Cecil Street, Williamstown, VIC, 3016

Phone +61 3 9397 3008

Email irenelaing@mac.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3016

Products/Services Extra virgin olive oil, table olives

MARSHALL SG & SA Grower Future Export

Contact Steve Marshall Address 395 Mincha West Road, 
Pyramid Hill, VIC, 3575

Phone +61 3 5455 9231

Email s.s.marshall@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10443A

Products/Services Dried tea herbs, herb seeds, vegetable seeds, garlic

MARTIN FA & EM Grower

Contact Frank Martin Address “Shady Vale”, Pompapiel 
via Dingee, VIC, 3571

Phone +61 3 5437 8281

Email fmartin@impulse.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3379

Products/Services Grains, beef, lamb, wool

MARTIN J & S Grower

Contact Jim & Suzy Martin Address 83 Matins Road, Benalla, VIC, 3673

Phone +61 3 5767 2244

Email theherbbarn@iinet.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 634

Products/Services Herbal teas

MAXI VITAL PTY LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact Ian Linsell Address PO Box 846, Mount Eliza, VIC, 3930

Phone +61 3 9787 5000

Email info@maxivital.com.au Website www.maxivital.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3586P

Products/Services Cereal grass powder, alfalfa powder, barley, wheat, spelt



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

72 Victorian organic products directory 2009

MBC SOIL Input Provider Future Export

Contact Gavin Calleja Address PO Box 376, Bacchus Marsh, VIC, 3340

Phone +61 3 5367 3211  

Email gcalleja@callejatransport.com.au Website www.maddingleyminerals.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10080AI

Products/Services Organic soils / compost

MCCONACHY LG Grower

Contact Lyle McConachy Address Ingleby Road, Winchelsea, VIC, 3241

Phone +61 3 5267 2585

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3392

Products/Services Oilseeds, grains, cereals

MCDONALD E Grower

Contact Liz McDonald Address 210 The Gurdies-St Helier Road, 
The Gurdies, VIC, 3984

Phone +61 3 5997 6130

Email lizmcd@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3425

Products/Services Herbs, fruit, vegetables

MCDONALD JM Grower/Input Provider

Contact Janine McDonald Address PO Box 1221, Horsham, VIC, 3402

Phone +61 3 5388 1228

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3496

Products/Services Cereals, nuts, olives, vegetables, hay

MCKENZIE DJ Grower

Contact Don McKenzie Address PO Box 48, Jeparit, VIC, 3423

Phone +61 3 5397 2115

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10329A

Products/Services Cereals including barley, oats, lamb

M



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 73

MCMURDO SOUND PTY LTD Grower

Contact Craig Beggs Address Nagambie, VIC

Phone +61 4 3794 7321 (mobile)

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3136A

Products/Services Tomatoes

MELBA FRESH ORGANICS P/L Wholesaler Export Ready

Contact Judy Chan Address PO Box 86, Melbourne Market, 
542 Footscray Road, West 
Melbourne, VIC, 3003

Phone +61 3 9687 2950

Email organics@melbafresh.com.au Website www.melbafresh.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10189W

Products/Services Fruit, vegetables, grocery items

MELROSE HEALTH SUPPLIES Processor Export Ready

Contact Geoff Steinicke Address 4 Redland Drive, Mitcham, VIC, 3132

Phone +61 3 9874 7800

Email info@melrosehealth.com.au Website www.melrosehealth.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 303P

Products/Services Processor of organic oils, condiments, barley/wheat/chlorella, tea tree & eucalyptus oils, 
apple cider Vinegar, Apple & Pear Juice, Tahini, Flax Fibre, Molasses, Maple Syrup

MENZEL G & L Grower

Contact Geoff Menzel Address 1270 Hamilton Highway, 
Stonehaven, VIC, 3221

Phone +61 3 5271 1209

Email warrah@netspace.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3365

Products/Services Linseed, grain, oilseeds

MERALISH Grower/Input Provider Export Ready

Contact Cameron English Address 3003 Boort / Kerang Road, 
Lake Meran, VIC, 3579

Phone +61 3 5457 7228

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. 

Products/Services Beef, grain, lucerne, hay

M



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

74 Victorian organic products directory 2009

MERRICKS NORTH ORGANIC FOODS Grower

Contact Tony Wilson Address 12 One Chain Road, Merricks 
North, VIC, 3926

Phone +61 4 1753 4542 (mobile)

Email arwilson@internode.on.net Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3526

Products/Services Olive oil, garlic

MERRIGUM ORGANIC WALNUTS Grower

Contact Justin Sullivan Address PO Box 153, Merrigum, VIC, 3618

Phone +61 3 5855 2247  

Email justlucy@mcmedia.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10968IC

Products/Services Walnuts, vegetables, berries

MILDURA FRUIT JUICES AUSTRALIA LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact Michael Rolfe Address PO Box 104, Mildura, VIC, 3500

Phone +61 3 5023 5072

Email mrolfe@mfja.com.au Website www.mfja.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3112P

Products/Services Fruit juice, vegetable juice

MILL SPRING FARM Grower

Contact Adrian Martin Address 175 McLeans Lane, Ruffy, VIC, 3666

Phone +61 3 5790 4201

Email craig@millspringfarm.com.au Website www.millspringfarm.com.au

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. 

Products/Services Fruit, cherries, peaches, plums, apples, quinces, olives, sheep

MILLBROOK FARM Grower/Input Provider

Contact Robert Lonsdale Address 40 Ryans Road, Millbrook, VIC, 3352

Phone +61 3 5368 9529

Email minyn@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10419A

Products/Services Lucerne

M



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 75

MIMOSA HERBALS Processor Export Ready

Contact Catherine Chambers Address 46 Bowen Street, Moonee 
Ponds, VIC, 3039

Phone +61 3 9326 1641

Email chrysal@bigpond.net.au Website www.mimosaherbals.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3608

Products/Services Skin care, organic cereal, herbal mixtures

MIRFAK P/L Processor / Wholesaler Export Ready

Contact Mark Murphy Address 33 Gillies Street (PO Box 
38), Benalla, VIC, 3672

Phone +61 3 5762 5077

Email info@mirfak.com.au Website www.mirfak.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3530P

Products/Services Organic wheat, spelt and rye, contract milling and cleaning

MISTY MOUNTAIN MEDICINAL HERBS Grower

Contact Margaret Ramsay Address PO Box 80, Trentham, VIC, 3458

Phone +61 3 5424 1089

Email mistymmh@dodo.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3471S

Products/Services Ginseng, elderberry, herbs, herbal tea

MOCK ORCHID Grower Future Export

Contact Neville Mock Address 1103 Mornington Flinders 
Road, Red Hill, VIC, 3937

Phone +61 3 5989 2242

Email tpf@onshow.biz Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Apples, cherries, apple cider vinegar, apple cider

MOONDARRA BLUEBERRIES Grower

Contact Malcolm Deveson Address RMB 3160 Browns Road, 
Moondarra, VIC, 3825

Phone +61 3 5165 3238

Email mal@moonblue.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3142

Products/Services Blueberries

M



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

76 Victorian organic products directory 2009

MOORAVALE FARM Grower Future Export

Contact Jan Ryan Address 126 Anderson Street, South 
Yarra, VIC, 3141

Phone +61 3 9866 1846

Email mooravale@hotmail.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3349

Products/Services Olive oil

MORGAN PJ & EF Grower/Input provider

Contact Peter & Erika Morgan Address 1960 River Road, Caniambo, VIC, 3630

Phone +61 3 5828 9311

Email erikamorgan@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3216A

Products/Services Beef, hay, mulch

MORNINGS’ LIGHT BREAKFAST CEREALS Processor Export Ready

Contact Susan Braker Address PO Box 155, Meeniyan, VIC, 3956

Phone +61 3 5664 7400

Email morningslight@wideband.net.au Website www.morningslight.com.au

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 1183

Products/Services Muesli, body oils & products

MOUNT VITE PARTNERSHIP Grower Export Ready

Contact David Brain Address 619 Vite Vite-Skipton Road, 
Derrinallum, VIC, 3325

Phone +61 3 5597 8120

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3086

Products/Services Lamb, beef, oilseed, cereals, mixed vegetables

MOUNT ZERO OLIVES Grower/Processor/Wholesaler Export Ready

Contact Neil Seymour Address 41 Mount Zero Road, 
Laharum, VIC, 3401

Phone +61 3 5383 8280

Email neil@mountzeroolives.com Website www.mountzeroolives.com

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. 

Products/Services Olive oil, olives, chick peas, lentils, falafel mix, faro, beetroot relish, 
dukkah, apricot chutney, cosmetic products

M



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 77

MOUNTAIN GOAT BEER Processor

Contact David Bonighton Address Warehouse 1, 18 River Street, 
Richmond, VIC, 3121

Phone +61 3 9428 1180

Email dave@goatbeer.com.au Website www.goatbeer.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3306P

Products/Services Beer

MT ALEXANDER FRUIT GARDENS Grower

Contact Hugh & Katie Finlay Address 69 Danns Road, Harcourt, VIC, 3453

Phone +61 3 5474 2808

Email info@mafg.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3683

Products/Services Stone fruit, cherries, peaches, plums, nectarines, apricots, pome fruit, apples, pears

MULTICROP Input Provider Export Ready

Contact Milton Dyer Address 926 Mountain Hwy, Bayswater, VIC, 3153

Phone +61 3 8720 2100

Email miltond@multicrop.com.au Website www.multicrop.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3264M

Products/Services Fertilisers, soil improvers, 
nutritional supplements

MYERS M Grower

Contact Max Myers Address 104 Harvie Road, Pakenham 
Upper, VIC, 3810

Phone +61 3 9850 3617

Email tonioz@hotmail.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3121

Products/Services Apples

Neate JK & HJ Grower

Contact John Neate Address 37 McRae Street, Bairnsdale, VIC, 3862

Phone +61 3 5153 1714

Email janeandjohnneate@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3092A

Products/Services Beef, lamb

M



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

78 Victorian organic products directory 2009

N

N
NEGRIN R Grower

Contact Rita Negrin Address 22 Renown Street, North 
Coburg, VIC, 3058

Phone +61 3 9350 5975

Email ritanegrin@optusnet.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3394

Products/Services Beef

NEWTONS ORGANIC PRICKLEBERRY FARM Grower

Contact Jim & Barb Newton Address 118 Gentle Annie Lane, 
Whitfield, VIC, 3733

Phone +61 3 5729 8272

Email jimnewton@dodo.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 686

Products/Services Berries, jams, hops, herbs

NINETY MILE BIODYNAMICS Grower

Contact Steve Ronaldson Address 173 Patersons Road, Woodside 
Beach, VIC, 3874

Phone +61 3 5187 1419

Email rono@wideband.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Lamb, beef

NOMADIC CHEF Processor Future Export

Contact Adrian Millman Address 83 Fairview Avenue, Newtown, 
Geelong, VIC, 3220

Phone +61 3 5221 4136

Email nomadicchef@hotmail.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 7315P

Products/Services Wholemeal beef pies, vegetarian pasties, wholemeal beef pasties

NORTH DICKERS Grower

Contact Leonie Bessant Address 48 Newell Street, Footscray, VIC, 3011

Phone +61 3 9687 9383

Email leomas@iprimus.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3474

Products/Services Vegetables



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 79

N

NORVIC FOOD PROCESSING Processor Export Ready

Contact John Hayes Address PO Box 637, Wodonga, VIC, 3689

Phone +61 2 6055 0296

Email j.hayes@norvic.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10122P

Products/Services Meat

NSM FOODS Processor Export Ready

Contact Helen Sidaoui Address 92 Henkel Street, Brunswick, VIC, 3056

Phone +61 3 9380 8789

Email omar@nsm.com.au Website www.nsm.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10521P

Products/Services Tahini, dried fruit, beans, flours, spices

NUNN DW & JR Grower

Contact David Nunn Address PO Box 3006, Mildura, VIC, 3502

Phone +61 3 5024 1683

Email jnunn@sunitafe.edu.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3562

Products/Services Grapes

NUTRATHERM AUSTRALIA Input Provider Future Export

Contact Yerry Farrell Address 1 Greenview Court, Bentleigh 
East, VIC, 3165

Phone +61 3 9579 0310

Email terry@nutratherm.com Website www.nutratherm.com

Certifying Body BFA Certification No. 3003AI

Products/Services Soil conditioner

NUTRI-GREEN PTY LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact Ray Powers Address 25-27 Webster Drive, 
Swan Hill, VIC, 3585

Phone +61 3 5033 2047

Email sales@nutrigreen.com.au Website www.nutrigreen.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA/ACO Certification No. 3445P/10916P

Products/Services Cereal leaf powders, barley, wheat, alfalfa, spelt, oats, contract drying/blending/packaging



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

80 Victorian organic products directory 2009

NUTTY BERRIES Grower Future Export

Contact Bernd Wendlandt Address PO Box 167, Gisborne, VIC, 3437

Phone +61 3 5426 3237

Email bwendlandt@optusnet.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3590

Products/Services Blueberries

N



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 81

O

O
O’CONNORS ORGANICS Grower

Contact Bradley O’Connor Address PO Box 42, Natimuk, VIC, 3409

Phone +61 3 5387 1486

Email oconnorsorganics@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3133A

Products/Services Vegetables, cereals, herbs

OLD ORCHARD HERBS Grower

Contact Barry & Janice Sproull Address 15 Orchard Crescent, 
Wallington, VIC, 3221

Phone +61 3 5250 2629

Email bsproull@pipeline.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 465A

Products/Services Vegetables, fruit, medicinal & culinary herbs, potatoes, garlic, basil, passionfruit

OLD STYLE ORGANIC Grower / Processor Future Export

Contact Tina Dufty Address 424 Mt Blackwood Road, 
Myrniong, VIC, 3341

Phone +61 3 5368 7556

Email ham@oldstyleorganic.com.au Website www.oldstyleorganic.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3607P

Products/Services Pork, lamb, smallgoods, bacon

OLIVIA ESTATE OLIVES Grower

Contact Russell Kitt Address 121 Hotham Road, Sorrento, VIC, 3943

Phone +61 4 0784 4099 (mobile)

Email rjk@oliviaolives.com Website www.oliviaolives.com

Certifying Body In conversion Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Olive oil

OLIVE BRANCH ORGANICS Grower

Contact John Taylor Address 2881 Old Melbourne Road, 
Dunnstown, VIC, 3352

Phone +61 3 5334 7550

Email jwtaylor@netconnect.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3136

Products/Services Beef, raspberries, lemons



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

82 Victorian organic products directory 2009

O

OMNIA SPECIALITIES Input Provider Export Ready

Contact Rene Mommers Address Private Bag 1, Morwell, VIC, 3840

Phone +61 3 5133 9118

Email info@omnia.net.au Website www.omnia.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3456M

Products/Services Range of liquid organic fertilizers

ONE ACRE Grower

Contact Michael Lee Address 44 McKillop Road, Mt Evelyn, VIC, 3796

Phone +61 3 9736 4261 

Email michaellee1@optusnet.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3430

Products/Services Jams, berries, mixed vegetables

ORANG UTAN ORGANIC GINSENG Grower

Contact John Dubois Address PO Box 341, Gembrook, VIC, 3783

Phone +61 3 5968 1354

Email info@ginsengaustralia.net.au Website www.ginsengaustralia.net.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 860A

Products/Services Ginseng

ORGANICA WHOLESALERS Wholesaler/Retailer

Contact Sara Henderson Address Rear 72 Commercial Road, 
Prahran, VIC, 3181

Phone 1300551817

Email sara@organica.com.au Website www.organica.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3679R

Products/Services Prepared ready to heat meals, soups, curries, risottos, pasta sauces, pies, burgers

ORGANIC BRANDS Processor Export Ready

Contact Judith White Address Factory 11, 24 Longstaff road, 
Bayswater, VIC, 3155

Phone +61 3 9729 8442

Email judith@organicbrands.biz Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10059P

Products/Services Aromatherapy, skin, body, hair, personal care products



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 83

O

ORGANIC DAIRY FARMERS OF AUSTRALIA Processor/Grower Export Ready

Contact Craig Davey Address PO Box 880, Warragul, VIC, 3820

Phone +61 3 5623 6622 

Email office@trueorganic.com.au Website www.trueorganic.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3554P

Products/Services Butter, milk, milk powder, cheese, yoghurt, UHT long life milk, ice cream

ORGANIC ELEMENTS Retailer/Wholesaler Export Ready

Contact Uwe Wullfen Address Suite 17, 163 Commercial Road, 
South Yarra, VIC, 3141

Phone +61 3 9827 7779

Email orders@organicelements.com.au Website www.organicelements.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 33615P

Products/Services Organic food, vegetables, grocery items

ORGANIC FORMULATIONS Processor Export Ready

Contact Daniela Tarantello Address 25 Trovatello Way, Riddells 
Creek, VIC, 3431

Phone +61 3 5428 6005

Email enquire@organicformulations.com.au Website www.organicformulations.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3059P

Products/Services Home, baby, skin, body and hair products

ORGANIC SOUL Processor / Wholesaler Export Ready

Contact Bette Poulakos Address 9/30-34 Maffra Street, 
Coolaroo, VIC, 3048

Phone +61 3 8415 0331

Email info@organicsoul.com.au Website www.organicsoul.com.au

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 1072P

Products/Services Breakfast cereal, trail mixes

ORGANIC SUNRISE FOODS Processor Future Export

Contact Lia Dobson Address 39 Horgan Track, 
Korweinguboora, VIC, 3461

Phone +61 3 5348 6501

Email organicsunrise@bigpond.com Website

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3367P

Products/Services Organic pre-mixes (biscuits, muffins, falafel, pancakes), grocery items, fresh juices



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

84 Victorian organic products directory 2009

ORGANIC TIMES Processor Export Ready

Contact Lawrence Chang Address Factory 11 / 22 Bridge Street, 
Eltham, VIC, 3095

Phone +61 3 9439 7799

Email lawrence@organictimes.com.au Website www.organictimes.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3412P

Products/Services Chocolate, carob, butter, milk powder, biscuits, sugar, cocoa

ORGANICALLY GROWN Grower

Contact Bill & Teresa Toulmin Address 190 Glenferrie Road, Malvern, VIC, 3144

Phone +61 3 5629 4227

Email w.toulmin@excite.com Website www.organicallygrown.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3626

Products/Services Farm in season asparagus, free range eggs, wheat grass

ORGANIX Grower

Contact Shane Thomas Address PO Box 198, Colac, VIC, 3250

Phone +61 3 5235 3268

Email organix02@iprimus.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3045

Products/Services Tomatoes

ORGASMIC ORGANICS Grower

Contact John Fitzgerald Address 65 Kelly’s Rd, Moriac, VIC, 3240

Phone +61 3 5288 7420

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 485

Products/Services Vegetables, chilli, garlic

ORIGINAL FOODS Wholesaler

Contact Sam Lynch Address 39-41 Rupert Street, 
Collingwood, VIC, 3006

Phone +61 3 9419 5100

Email admin@originalfoods.com.au Website www.originalfoods.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3003W 

Products/Services Poultry, eggs

O



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 85

P

P, Q, R
PANGRAZZI P & C Grower

Contact Paul Pangrazzi Address 740 Fish Creek-Foster Road, 
Fish Creek, VIC, 3959

Phone +61 3 5682 2240

Email pangrazzi@dcsi.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3352

Products/Services Milk, beef

PARMALAT AUSTRALIA LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact David Weber Address Corner Montague Road and Hope 
Street, South Brisbane, QLD, 4101

Phone +61 7 3840 0100

Email david.weber@parmalat.com.au Website www.parmalat.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3159P

Products/Services Parmalat pure organic unhomogenised full cream milk, Parmalat pure organic unhomogenised 
low fat milk

PASSION PASTA Processor/Wholesaler Export Ready

Contact Hannah Danoud Address 74 Pipe Road, Laverton, VIC, 3037

Phone +61 3 9369 4844

Email sales@passionpasta.com.au Website www.passionpasta.com.au

Certifying Body OFC Certification No. 509

Products/Services Fresh & dried pasta

PATEY J & MCGINTY D Grower

Contact Julie Patey Address 379 Goughsrange Road, 
Newstead, VIC, 3462

Phone +61 3 5475 2265

Email pateymcg@gcom.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3523

Products/Services Olives, wine grapes, eucalyptus oil

PEACEFUL GARDENS ORGANIC COOKING SCHOOL Processor/Retailer

Contact Glenys Foster Address 1 Koala Drive, Koonwarra, VIC, 3954

Phone +61 3 5664 2480 

Email organiccookery@dcsi.net.au Website www.peacefulgardens.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 1052P

Products/Services Organic cooking school, educational programs



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

86 Victorian organic products directory 2009

P

PEACEFUL GARDENS ORGANIC FARM Grower

Contact Fiona Routledge Address 740 Meeniyan Nerrena Road, 
Nerrena, VIC, 3953

Phone +61 3 5664 0092

Email peacefulgardens@dcsi.net.au Website www.peacesfulgardens.com.au

Certifying Body ACO/OGA Certification No. 1052A

Products/Services Fruit, berries, vegetables, culinary herbs, rare breed sheep, Wagyu cattle

PELL G & J Grower

Contact Greg Pell Address PO Box 58, Merrigum, VIC, 3618

Phone +61 3 5855 2665

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Milk

PENNYWEIGHT WINERY Grower / Processor Export Ready

Contact Stephen Morris Address PO Box 357, Beechworth, VIC, 3747

Phone +61 3 5728 1747

Email contact@pennyweight.com.au Website www.pennyweight.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3213A

Products/Services Wine

PEPPERMINT PATCH Grower

Contact Bill Stephens Address 332 Yarrawalla South Road, 
Yarrawalla, VIC, 3575

Phone +61 3 5455 7365

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3035A

Products/Services Peppermint, Herbs (medicinal & tea grade)

PETERSON MN & LM Grower

Contact Mark Peterson Address 643 Settlement Boundary 
Road, Nathalia, VIC, 3638

Phone +61 3 5866 2103

Email mlp643@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Milk, beef



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 87

P

PETTAVEL PTY LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact Peter Flewellyn Address 65 Pettavel Road, Waurn 
Ponds, VIC, 3216

Phone +61 3 5266 1120

Email peter@pettavel.com Website www.pettavel .com

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10306P

Products/Services Wine, contract wine making

PHILEMON PTY LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact Ian Pascoe Address Unit 6, 11 David Street, 
Dandenong, VIC, 3175

Phone +61 3 9706 0037

Email info@waterwheel.com.au Website www.waterwheel.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3049P

Products/Services Crispbreads

PIPIT GROVE Grower

Contact Tanya Reimers Address 35 Frederick Street, Croydon, VIC, 3136

Phone +61 3 9725 3209

Email pipitgrove@fastmail.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 335

Products/Services Olives

PLANTASIA Grower

Contact Tony & Helen Barton Address 133 Boundary Rd South, 
Euroa, VIC, 3666

Phone +61 3 5795 1480

Email htbarton@mcmedia.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 335

Products/Services Culinary herbs (fresh & Dried), dried medicinal herbs

POLKINGHORNES FRESH Processor

Contact Rodney Polkinghorne Address 15 Speedwell Street, 
Somerville, VIC, 3912

Phone +61 3 5977 8940  

Email warehouse@polkinghornes.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10422P

Products/Services Organic beef, lamb, smallgoods



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

88 Victorian organic products directory 2009

POMMES PLUS ORGANIC FARMS Grower

Contact Clinton & Sally Starr Address 21 Paringa Road, Red Hill 
South, VIC, 3937

Phone +61 4 5834 5110 (mobile)

Email clinton.starr@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3135A

Products/Services Apples, apple juice

POPINA PTY LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact Arnold May Address 73 Monash Way, Dandenong 
South, VIC, 3189

Phone +61 3 8795 8986

Email arnoldm@popina.com.au Website www.popina.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3013P

Products/Services Muesli, cereals, breakfast bars

PORTAVIN MELBOURNE PTY LTD Processor

Contact Tim Ross Address 114-118 Talinga Road, 
Cheltenham, VIC, 3192

Phone +61 3 9584 7344

Email Website www.portavin.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10429P

Products/Services Wine

PORTLAND ORGANIC FRUIT Grower Export Ready

Contact Ian Ralph Address 952 Gorae Road, Gorae, VIC, 3305

Phone +61 3 5526 5266

Email portorg@hotkey.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3103

Products/Services Apples, pears, cherries

POWLETT HILL PTY LTD Grower

Contact Jenny Fawcett Address 929 Lawrence Glengower road, 
Campbelltown, VIC, 3363

Phone +61 3 5345 6287

Email powletthill@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Cereal grains, oil seeds, pasta, lamb, wool

P



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 89

PPC HERBS Processor Export Ready

Contact Gordon Robertson Address 24 London Drive, Bayswater, VIC, 3153

Phone +61 3 9762 3777

Email ppc1@bigpond.net.au Website www.ppcherbs.com.au

Certifying Body ACO/BFA Certification No. 10394P

Products/Services Organic herbal ingredients

PRIMA SOY Processor

Contact Sinta Santoso Address 2 Dunoon Court, Mulgrave, VIC, 3170

Phone +61 3 9558 4288  

Email info@primasoy.com.au Website www.primasoy.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10285P

Products/Services Tempeh products

PRINCE ALBERT VINEYARD Grower / Processor Export Ready

Contact David Yates Address 100 Lemins Road, Waurn 
Ponds, VIC, 3216

Phone +61 3 5241 8091

Email deyates@ozonline.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3170A

Products/Services Pinot Noir Wine

PURE DESTINY AROMATICS Processor Export Ready

Contact Lisa Parsons Address 683 Centre Road, East 
Bentleigh, VIC, 3165

Phone +61 3 9557 0411

Email lisaparsons@puredestiny.com Website www.puredestiny.com

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10342P

Products/Services Essential oils, body care products, baby body care products, flora waters, skin care products

PURE HARVEST Processor / Wholesaler Export Ready

Contact Don Lazzaro Address 35 Lardner Road, Drouin, VIC, 3818

Phone +61 3 5625 6100

Email info@pureharvest.com.au Website www.pureharvest.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3074A, 3067P

Products/Services Dairy and non-dairy milk,(soya, rice, oat, almond), corn cakes, juices, oils, grains, flours, honey 
and sweeteners, pasta, nuts, nut butters, dried fruits, sauces, apples, garlic, olives, vegetables

P



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

90 Victorian organic products directory 2009

P

R

Q

PURE PENINSULA HONEY Grower / Processor Future Export

Contact John Winkels Address 871 Derril Road, Moorooduc, VIC, 3933

Phone +61 3 5978 8413

Email enquiries@purepeninsulahoney.com.au Website www.purepeninsulahoney.com.au

Certifying Body ACO/BFA Certification No. 3063P

Products/Services Honey, beeswax, pollination service, live bee removal without the use of chemicals

QUARRY HILL FARM Grower/Input Provider

Contact Maurie Preston Address Quarry Hill Farm, Kingston, VIC, 3364

Phone +61 3 5345 6484

Email quarryhillfarms@hotmail.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3016

Products/Services Vegetables, hay, fish

R. RADFORD AND SON Processor Export Ready

Contact Robert Radford Address PO Box 825, Warragul, VIC, 3820

Phone +61 3 5623 5546

Email radfords@dcsi.net.au Website www.radfordmeats.com

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3505P

Products/Services Processing meat

RAINBOW VALLEY ORGANICS Grower/Input Provider

Contact W & B Williams Address 135 Alcorns Road, 
Labertouche, VIC, 3816

Phone +61 3 9798 1534

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3123A

Products/Services Stone fruit, nuts, tomatoes, hay, 

RATHBONE DJ & M Grower/Input Provider

Contact Don or Margaret Address RMB 1515, 740 Goddard Road, 
Kyabram, VIC, 3620

Phone +61 3 5859 4277

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Milk, beef, fruit, vegetables



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 91

R

REAL GOOD FOOD Processor Export Ready

Contact Greg Barfoot Address PO Box 139, Moorabbin, VIC, 3189

Phone 1300762025

Email gbarfoot@kadoc.com.au Website www.realgoodfood.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3045P

Products/Services Muesli, porridge, baby cereal, seed mixes, fruit & nut mixes

REES MILLER ESTATE Grower / Processor Export Ready

Contact Sylke Rees Address 5355 Goulburn Valley 
Highway, Yea, VIC, 3717

Phone +61 3 5797 2101

Email info@reesmiller.com Website www.reesmiller.com

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10498BD/10318P

Products/Services Wine

RENDINA’S BUTCHERY BIODYNAMIC & ORGANIC MEATS PTY LTD Processor/Retailer

Contact Ralph Rendina Address 253b Belmore Road, 
Balwyn, VIC, 3104

Phone +61 3 9857 6669

Email info@rendiasbutchery.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Meat

RICHMOND KJ & SA Grower Export Ready

Contact Ken Richmond Address 194 McAdam Street, Maffra, VIC, 3860

Phone +61 5147 1292

Email richmond@vic.australis.com.au Website www.trueorganic.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3599

Products/Services Milk 

RIJK ZWAAN AUSTRALIA Input Provider Export Ready

Contact Rudi van der Voort Address PO Box 284,Daylesford, VIC 3460

Phone +61 3 5348 9007

Email mandy@rijkzwaan.com.au Website www.rijkzwaan.com

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3475N

Products/Services Vegetable seeds



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

92 Victorian organic products directory 2009

RINOLDI PASTA Processor

Contact Bill Quayle Address 675 Springvale Road, 
Mulgrave, VIC, 3170

Phone +61 3 9562 0400

Email Website www.rinoldipasta.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3307P

Products/Services Pasta

RIVERS EDGE PLANTATION PTY LTD Grower

Contact Peter Long Address 30 Barkly Street, Bendigo, VIC, 3550

Phone +61 3 5441 8363

Email satcon@bigpond.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3219A

Products/Services Olives

RIVERSIDE FOOD PRODUCTS Processor Future Export

Contact Stuart Address 25a Brahams Road, East 
Warburton, VIC, 3799

Phone +61 3 5966 2973

Email info@riversidefoods.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3676P

Products/Services Dried fruit snacks, juices, pasta sauces, pickled vegetables, fruit sauces, jams, preserves

RIVERSMIST ORGANIC OLIVE GROVE Grower/Processor/Input Provider Export Ready

Contact Carl Engel Address 3 Sherringham Drive, 
Wheelers Hill, VIC, 3150

Phone +61 4 1933 7790 (mobile)

Email oliveoil@rivermist.com.au Website www.rivermist.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3518

Products/Services Olives, olive oil, fruit, vegetables, hay

ROBINSON BH & KM Grower

Contact Kay Robinsons Address Moyston Hills 151 Banfield 
Road, Moyston, VIC, 3377

Phone +61 3 5354 2693

Email info@moystonhills.com Website www.moystonhills.com

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10169A

Products/Services Shiraz wine grapes

R



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 93

ROBINSON’S FARM Grower

Contact Paul & Faye Robinson Address Ford Road, Merrigum, VIC, 3618

Phone +61 3 5855 2397

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 366B

Products/Services Berries, vegetables, milk

ROBINVALE WINES Grower / Processor Export Ready

Contact Steven Caracatsanoudis Address PO Box 314, Robinvale, VIC, 3549

Phone +61 3 5026 3955

Email info@organicwines.com.au Website www.organicwines.com.au

Certifying Body BDRI / NASAA Certification No. 1091P

Products/Services Table grapes, dried fruit, wine, beverages

ROGERS L & J Grower

Contact Les Rogers Address PO Box 150, Bairnsdale, VIC, 3875

Phone +61 3 5156 9311

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3015

Products/Services Vegetables, potatoes, snow peas, zucchini, butternut pumpkin, beef

RURAL ORGANICS PTY LTD Wholesaler/Grower Export Ready

Contact Janie McLure Address PO Box 2296, Hawthorn, VIC, 3122

Phone +61 4 1700 9556 (mobile)

Email janie@ruralorganics.com.au Website www.ruralorganics.com.au

Certifying Body ACO / NASAA / BDRI Certification No. 3020W/3618P

Products/Services Meat and wool fibre R



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

94 Victorian organic products directory 2009

S

S
SALSI PTY LTD Grower/Processor Future Export

Contact Simon Field Address PO Box 70, Ascot Vale, VIC, 3032

Phone +61 3 9387 9919

Email simon@olivebusiness.com Website www.olivebusiness.com

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3360

Products/Services Olives, olive oil

SANDON GROVE Grower

Contact Peter Sargeant Address PO Box 469, Guilford, VIC, 3451

Phone +61 3 5476 4367

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10084A

Products/Services Olives

SARGANT P & J Grower/Processor

Contact Peter Sargant Address 436 Mywee Road, 
Strathmerton, VIC, 3641

Phone +61 4 2774 5431 (mobile)

Email peter-sargant@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Citrus: grapefruit, oranges, stone fruit, apricots, peaches, nectarines, walnuts, beef, lamb, pork, ham

SAVE OUR SOIL Grower/Retailer

Contact Mark Rathbone Address 5 Wattle Street , Kyabram, VIC, 3620

Phone +61 3 5853 1130

Email saveoursoil@iinet.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Fruit, vegetables, wine, retail dry goods

SCALZO FOOD INDUSTRIES Processor

Contact Hari Srinivas Address 156-174 Kensington road, West 
Melbourne, VIC, 3003

Phone +61 3 9245 7000

Email hari.srinivas@scalzofoods.com.au Website www.scalzofoods.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3719P

Products/Services Processing food for customer requirements. Food Ingredients such as cereals, seeds, grains, 
fruit, vegetables 



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 95

S

SCHULZ BIO FARM Grower

Contact Michael Schulz Address 379 Peterborough Road, 
Timboon, VIC, 3268

Phone +61 3 5598 5249  

Email michael_schulz@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3135A

Products/Services Milk

SCHULZ ORGANIC FARMS Processor

Contact Simon Schulz Address 379 Peterborough Road, 
Timboon, VIC, 3268

Phone +61 3 5598 5249

Email schulzorganicfarms@gmail.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10712P

Products/Services Yoghurt, cheese, milk, butter, whey beverages, cream

SCORPIO MEATS Processor Future Export

Contact Joe Tomaino Address 1 Commercial Drive, 
Dandenong, VIC, 3175

Phone +61 3 9706 4167

Email enquiries@scorpiomeats.com.au Website www.scorpiomeats.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3041P

Products/Services Meat and poultry – minced, diced, raw or cooked as required, cooked meatballs, pasta fillings

SEA BOUNTY PTY LTD Grower/Wholesaler Future Export

Contact Lizzie Franklin Address PO Box 31, Portarlington, VIC, 3223

Phone +61 3 5257 1343

Email lizzie@seabounty.com.au Website www.seabountry.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3583P

Products/Services Blue mussels

SELKIRK RISES Grower

Contact James Sutterby Address 53 Main Street, Derrinallum, VIC, 3325

Phone +61 3 5597 6634

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3315

Products/Services Oilseed, grains, cereal, lamb



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

96 Victorian organic products directory 2009

S

SGRO J & M & J Grower

Contact Joe Sgro Address 80 Oakleys Road, Yeo, VIC, 3294

Phone +61 3 5233 4550

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3267

Products/Services Vegetables

SHERER PTY LTD Grower

Contact Ian Sherer Address 13-15 Main South, Hallora, VIC, 3818

Phone +61 3 9707 4431

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3047A

Products/Services Vegetables, lemons

SILVER HILLS KIWI FRUIT Grower

Contact Darrell Raether Address PO Box 3, Gembrook, VIC, 3783

Phone +61 3 9770 4147

Email darrellraether@optusnet.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3036A

Products/Services Kiwifruit, rhubarb

SIP ORGANIC INFUSIONS Processor

Contact Natalie Address PO Box 227, Maldon, VIC, 3463

Phone +61 3 5475 2763

Email slherbs@netcon.net.au Website www.sipteas.com

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 983A

Products/Services Teas and herbal infusions

SKYLINE ORGANICS Grower Export Ready

Contact John Clifford Address Unit 2/593 Maroondah Highway, 
Mitcham, VIC, 3132

Phone +61 3 9739 5810

Email sales@garlicfarmsales.com.au Website www.garlicfarmsales.com.au

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 929

Products/Services Garlic, sunrow crops



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 97

S

SLATE MJ & J Grower

Contact Martin & Jo-Anne Address 3109 Main Road, Hill End, VIC, 3825

Phone + 61 3 5635 4250

Email jo-anne.slate@hotmail.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3591

Products/Services Beef

SMITH R & B Grower

Contact Ron Smith Address 90 Boys Road, Fish Creek, VIC, 3959

Phone +61 3 5683 2340

Email orana@dcsi.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3085

Products/Services Milk

SNOWY MOUNTAiN BOTTLERS Processor/Input Provider Export Ready

Contact Jessica Craig Address 1C Bell Street, Preston, VIC, 3072

Phone +61 3 9480 0000

Email jessica@snowymountain.com.au Website www.snowymountain.com.au

Certifying Body ACO/BFA Certification No. 10626P

Products/Services Natural spring bottled water

SOUTHERN LIGHT HERBS Grower/Wholesaler

Contact Michael Brouwer Address PO Box 227, Maldon, VIC, 3463

Phone +61 3 5475 2763

Email slherbs@netcon.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 983P

Products/Services Herbs, teas

SOY PRODUCTS (SALES) PTY LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact Paul Smith Address 69 Power Road, Bayswater, VIC, 3153

Phone +61 3 9729 1099

Email info@soyproducts.com.au Website www.glutenfreehealth.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3007P

Products/Services Milling, blending, sifting, packing



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

98 Victorian organic products directory 2009

SPENCERS GROVE Grower

Contact Gerard Murphy Address 907 Boxwood Road, Devenish, VIC, 3726

Phone +61 3 5764 4410

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3534

Products/Services Olives

SPIRAL FOODS Processor/Wholesaler Export Ready

Contact Kim Noton Address PO Box 21, Coburg, 3058

Phone +61 3 8616 7800

Email info@spiralfoods.com.au Website www.spiralfoods.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10650P

Products/Services Japanese ingredients & condiments, noodles, pasta, pasta sauces, chips snack food, syrups, 
sweeteners, oils, grocery products

SPRING CREEK ORGANICS Grower

Contact David Tatman Address 27 Kielys Road, Navigators, VIC, 3352

Phone  +61 4 1952 8057 (mobile)

Email springcreek@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3114A

Products/Services Vegetables, celery, parsnips, beetroot, leeks, fennel

STEWART J.H & P.J Grower

Contact John Stewart Address 3 Walker Street, Stawell, VIC, 3380

Phone +61 3 5358 1787

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Biodynamic Wagyu cross-bred beef cattle

STONEY CREEK OIL PRODUCTS PTY LTD Grower / Processor Future Export

Contact Lindsey Hazelman Address 145 Davis Road, Talbot, VIC, 3371

Phone +61 3 5463 2340

Email admin@stoneycreekoil.com.au Website www.stoneycreekoil.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3397/3311P

Products/Services Flaxseed oil & meal, linseed oil & meal, safflower oil, grape seed oil

S



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 99

STREAMSIDE MUSHROOMS Grower Future Export

Contact Lance Robertson Address Lot 14 Section 12, Glen Road, 
Lockwood South, VIC, 3551

Phone +61 3 5435 3566

Email streamsidemushrooms@hotmail.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3387P

Products/Services Mushrooms

SUMMER SNOW Processor

Contact Joe Russo Address 544 Brown Road, Officer, VIC, 3809

Phone +61 3 5943 2390

Email joe@summersnowjuice.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3686P

Products/Services Apple juice processing

SUN-VIEW VINEYARDS Grower Export Ready

Contact Vince Roccisano Address PO Box 2307, Mildura, VIC, 3500

Phone +61 3 5023 5042

Email sun-viewwines@aapt.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3164

Products/Services Table grapes, pumpkin, melons

SUNBEAM FOODS Processor Export Ready

Contact Julie Crompton Address Sunbeam Avenue, Irymple, VIC, 3498

Phone +61 3 5051 4200

Email jcrompton@sunbeanfoods.com.au Website www.sunbeanfoods.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3381P

Products/Services Dried fruits, raisons, sultanas, dried vine grapes

SUNNINGDALE COLD PRESSED OILS Grower/Processor/Input Provider

Contact Michelle Heather Address 1125 Dunolly-Rheola Road, 
Murphys Creek, VIC, 3551

Phone +61 3 5438 7240

Email sunningdaleoils@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Grains, lamb, oilseeds, hay

S



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

100 Victorian organic products directory 2009

SUNNY CREEK ORGANIC Grower / Processor

Contact Phil Rowe Address PO Box 164, Trafalgar, VIC, 3824

Phone +61 3 5634 7526

Email info@sunnycreekorganic.com.au Website www.sunnycreekorganic.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3013

Products/Services Jam, fruit, berries, nuts, sauces

SUNRAYSIA DRIED FRUIT Processor

Contact Julie Elliot Address Merbein South, VIC, 3505

Phone +61 3 5052 6188  

Email info@apdf.com.au Website www.apdf.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3708P

Products/Services Dried fruit

SURE THINGS Grower

Contact Norma & Robert Shaw Address 323 Cambridge Road, 
Montrose, VIC, 3765

Phone +61 3 9728 2062

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 704

Products/Services Olives, garlic, teas, smaller grower of berries, fruit, seasonal vegetables

SWEENEY L & FLANNER Grower

Contact Leeane Sweeney Address Lot 9/580 Cobden Port Campbell 
Road, Timboon, VIC, 3268

Phone +61 3 5598 7327

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10507A

Products/Services Milk

SWIFT AUSTRALIA Processor Export Ready

Contact Rod Mitchell Address 30 Industry Park Drive , 
Brooklyn, VIC, 3012

Phone +61 3 9316 4726

Email rod.mitchell@jbsswift.com.au Website www.jbsswift.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 1074P

Products/Services Processing of beef, lamb, sheep, bobby calves

S



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 101

SYNERGY FARMS Grower

Contact Sue Bennett & Brian Smith Address 125 Smith Road, Yarrawalla, VIC, 3575

Phone +61 3 5455 1275

Email synergyfarms@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3409

Products/Services Apples 

S



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

102 Victorian organic products directory 2009

T

T
TAMDEN PARK ORGANICS Grower

Contact Dennis & Tamara Matthews Address Pickering Lane, Speewa Island 
via, Swan Hill, VIC, 3585

Phone +61 3 5037 6290

Email tamden-park@hotmail.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3653

Products/Services Cereals, oilseeds 

TARNUK BUSH FOOD AND FLOWERS Grower / Processor Export Ready

Contact Meredith Freeman Address 485 One Chain Road, 
Kardella, VIC, 3951

Phone +61 3 5659 8238

Email gilmem@dcsi.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3363

Products/Services Australian native foods, dried flowers, fruit, vegetables, herbs. Workshops include 
developing small farm-based businesses and Australian native foods

TASTY CHIPS PTY LTD Processor

Contact Nicholas Santalucia Address 410 Somerville Road, West 
Footscray, VIC, 3012

Phone +61 3 9314 9200

Email nicholas@tastychips.com.au Website www.tastychips.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10796P

Products/Services Preparation of fresh & prepared vegetables

TATURA MILK INDUSTRIES PTY LTD Processor Export Ready

Contact Paddy Kerrins Address PO Box 213, Tatura, VIC, 3616

Phone +61 3 5824 6200

Email sales@tatmilk.com.au Website www.tatmilk.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3575P

Products/Services Dried milk powder, butter

TEA TONIC Processor Export Ready

Contact Lisa Hilbert Address 45 Russell Street, Abbotsford, VIC, 3067

Phone +61 3 9416 3378

Email teatonic@teatonic.com.au Website www.teatonic.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10024P

Products/Services Herbal teas



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 103

T

THE BEAN ALLIANCE Processor Export Ready

Contact Address 25 Kurnai Avenue, Reservoir, VIC, 3073

Phone +61 3 9474 5555

Email coffee@beanalliance.com.au Website www.beanalliance.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3002P

Products/Services Coffee

THE MELBOURNE FOOD INGREDIENT DEPOT Processor/Retailer Export Ready

Contact Philip Vernon Address 508 Lygon Street, East 
Brunswick, VIC, 3057

Phone +61 3 9386 3206

Email info@mfcd.net Website www.mfcd.net

Certifying Body BFA Certification No. 1236P

Products/Services Contract processing and manufacturing. Culinary herbs, oils, nuts, pulses

THE ORGANIC FIX Wholesaler / Retailer

Contact Ian Robson Address 7 Koala Drive, Koonwarra, VIC, 3954

Phone +61 3 5664 2490

Email organicfix@dcsi.net.au Website www.theorganicfix.com

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 1052

Products/Services Fruit, vegetables

THE WHOLEFOOD KITCHEN Processor Future Export

Contact Ben Thomas Address 264 Johnston Street, 
Abbotsford, VIC, 3067

Phone +61 3 9419 8564

Email bt@thewholefoodkitchen.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3681P

Products/Services Range of certified organic fresh dips and soups

THOMAS J & H Grower

Contact James Thomas Address Kononda Farm 90 Webster Road, 
Silvan South, VIC, 3795

Phone +61 3 9737 9565

Email organic@alphalink.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3023

Products/Services Small quantity of berries, 
vegetables, apples, plums



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

104 Victorian organic products directory 2009

TIMBOON FARMHOUSE CHEESE Processor Export Ready

Contact Colin Holt Address RMB 4130, Timboon, VIC, 3268

Phone +61 3 5598 3387

Email Website www.natfoods.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3029P

Products/Services Cheese

TOP CUT FOOD INDUSTRY Processor Export Ready

Contact Sam Vassallo Address 161 Epsom Road, Flemington, VIC, 3031

Phone +61 3 8371 5402

Email sam.vassallo@topcut.com Website www.topcut.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10890P

Products/Services Lamb and beef cuts/processing

TOSCANA OLIVES Grower / Processor Future Export

Contact Greg Matthews Address PO Box 86, Monbulk, VIC, 3793

Phone +61 3 9879 9555

Email info@toscanaolives.com.au Website www.toscanaolives.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3532P

Products/Services Olive oil

TOTALLY PURE FRUITS Processor/Wholesaler Future Export

Contact Neville Mock Address 1095 Mornington Road, 
Red Hill, VIC, 3937

Phone +61 3 5989 2242

Email tpf@onshow.biz Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO/BDRI Certification No. 3937

Products/Services Freeze drying & dehumidifying of fruit

TRADITIONAL ORGANIC FOODS Wholesaler Future Export

Contact Christopher Mariani Address 30 Roosevelt Street, Coburg, VIC, 3054

Phone +61 3 9354 0081

Email enquiries@lifeforceorganic.com.au Website www.lifeforceorganic.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10585P

Products/Services Nuts, dried fruit

T



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 105

TREWHELLA FARM Grower

Contact Liz Burns Address 19 Cantillons Road, Musk, VIC, 3461

Phone +61 3 5348 5593

Email trewhellafarm@gmail.com Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. 

Products/Services Berries, bush food, medicinal herbs, cattle

T



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

W

X

Y

Z

106 Victorian organic products directory 2009

V

U

U, V
UNIVERSITY MEAT Processor

Contact Loui Marcocci Address 195 Cardigan Street, Carlton, VIC, 3053

Phone +61 3 9347 6933

Email loui.marcocci@universitymeat.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10284P

Products/Services Meat smallgoods

UPPER BEACONSFIELD APIARIES Grower

Contact Alf Brugman Address 184 Berglund Road, Upper 
Beaconsfield, VIC, 3808

Phone +61 3 5944 4306

Email anna@vichoney.com.au Website www.vichoney.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3536

Products/Services Honey, beeswax, hives hired out for pollination

VAN DEN BROEK L Grower

Contact Aloysius Van Den Broek Address 61 East Road, Pearcedale, VIC, 3912

Phone +61 3 5978 6786

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3118

Products/Services Vegetables

VAL’S NURSERY & ORGANIC HERB FARM Grower

Contact Andrew Vondeling Address 850 Longwarry/Kooweerup 
Road, Modella, VIC, 3816

Phone +61 3 5629 4491

Email vals.nursery@yahoo.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 1321IC

Products/Services Herbs & vegetables

VEGETABLE CREATIONS PTY LTD Processor Future Export

Contact Jitendra Bhatia Address 1/46 Dandenong Street, 
Dandenong, VIC, 3175

Phone +61 3 9794 9911

Email vegetablecreations@yahoo.com.au Website www.vegetablecreations.com

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3051P

Products/Services Pies, snacks, sauces, marinades, chutneys, pickles



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

W

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 107

V

VICMILL NATURAL FERTILIZERS Input Provider

Contact Natasha Ahmat Address 210-216 Centre Road, 
Invergordon, VIC, 3636

Phone +61 3 5865 5125

Email info@vicmill.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3169M

Products/Services Manufacture fertilizer, provide soil testing

VICTORIA’S ORGANIC VEGETABLES Grower

Contact Andrew Powell Address PO Box 2525, Bayles, VIC, 3981

Phone +61 3 5997 7500 

Email andrew@vicorgveg.com.au Website www.vicorgveg.com.au

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3567

Products/Services Vegetables, herbs, fruit, eggs

VICTORIAN CHEMICAL CO Input Provider 

Contact Peter Jones Address 85 Maffra Street, Coolaroo, VIC, 3048

Phone +61 3 9301 7000

Email peterjones@vicchem.com Website www.vicchem.com

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10033AI

Products/Services Agricultural adjuvant, insecticides

VILLA PILEGGI OLIVE OIL Grower/Processor

Contact John Pileggi Address 65 Leslie Road, Gisborne, VIC, 3437c

Phone +61 4 1208 2500 (mobile)

Email johnp-com@nmit.vic.edu.au Website www.villapileggi.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10602A

Products/Services Olive oil

VINCENT TJ & KE Grower

Contact Terrence Vincent Address 3574 Hantley Highway, 
McKenzie Creek, VIC, 3401

Phone +61 3 5384 6227

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3217A

Products/Services Beef, lamb, oilseeds, cereals



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

W

X

Y

Z

108 Victorian organic products directory 2009

V

VINIFERA ORGANICS Grower

Contact Roger Shadbolt Address 943 Woorinen-Vinifera Road, 
South Nyah, VIC, 3594

Phone  +61 3 5030 2212  

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10215

Products/Services Vegetables, walnuts

VITEC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Input Provider

Contact Sonya Dicker Address PO Box 564, Somerville, VIC, 3912

Phone +61 3 5977 7600

Email sonja@vitec.com.au Website www.vitecaustralia.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 1441AI

Products/Services Organic liquid fish and kelp fertilisers, dry kelp stock supplements, natural drenches and 
supplements, mineral stock lick

VORTEX VEGIES Grower

Contact Darren Aitken Address PO Box 83 , Inverleigh, VIC, 3321

Phone +61 3 5265 1055

Email vortex@pipeline.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Seasonal vegetables



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 109

W

W
WALLACE P.W & A Grower

Contact Wendy Wallace Address Korumburra Road, Ellinbank, VIC, 3820

Phone +61 3 5626 1467

Email wpwallace@dcsi.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3540

Products/Services Milk, eggs, pork

WALTANNA FARMS Grower / Processor Export Ready

Contact Michael Nagorcka Address PO Box 685, Hamilton, VIC, 3300

Phone +61 3 5573 3392

Email waltanna@bigpond.com Website www.waltanagold.com

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3585P

Products/Services Cereals, linseed, legumes, mustard, clover hay, flaxseed food dressings, meal & flour

WALTER SG & TM Grower/Input Provider Future Export

Contact Steve Walter Address 396 Raluana Road, Marnoo, VIC, 3387

Phone +61 3 5359 2332 

Email stwalter@megalink.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Grain, fodder, sheep, wool

WARREN L Grower/Input Provider

Contact Lance Warren Address 225 Bells road, Mockinya, VIC, 3401

Phone +61 3 5383 7500

Email lawarren2@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3506

Products/Services Cereals, oilseeds, pulses, hay, lamb

WEEROONA FARM PRODUCE Grower

Contact Tim Hamilton Address 170 Woodglen Road, 
Woodglen, VIC, 3875

Phone +61 3 5157 6161

Email weeroona@wideband.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3559

Products/Services Vegetables, green beans, cauliflower, cabbage



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

X

Y

Z

110 Victorian organic products directory 2009

W

WELLWOOD WALLACE Grower/Processor Future Export

Contact Erich Mayer Address 145 Westcotts Road, 
Moorabool, VIC, 3221

Phone +61 3 9415 9403

Email emayer@wellwood.com.au Website www.wellwood.com.au 

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 107161C

Products/Services Walnuts, walnut oils, walnut kernel, walnut flour, crushed walnuts

WHITSED RJ &MJ Grower

Contact John Whitsed Address 2085 Upper Murray Road, Biggara 
via Corryong, VIC, 3707

Phone +61 2 6076 0502 

Email n/a Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3340

Products/Services Milk

WHOLE KIDS Processor Export Ready

Contact Monica Waters Address 81 Crown Street, Richmond, VIC, 3121

Phone +61 3 9421 6898

Email monica@nourish.net.au Website www.nourish.net.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10327W

Products/Services Snack foods, baby food

WIGHTMAN SG & SC Grower

Contact Scott Wightman Address 370 Nichols Road, Leongatha, VIC, 3953

Phone +61 3 5664 1266

Email wightman@aussiebroadband.com.au Website n/a

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 3161A

Products/Services Milk, beef

WILL-o-HILL Grower

Contact Keith Matthews Address Pira Road, Nyah, VIC, 3594

Phone +61 3 5030 2439

Email willohill@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3088

Products/Services Vegetables, stone fruit



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

X

Y

Z

Victorian organic products directory 2009 111

W

WOMBAT FOREST ORGANICS Grower 

Contact George Bremner Address 1144 Daylesford Trentham 
Road, Lyonville, VIC, 3461

Phone +61 3 5348 5515

Email wombatorganics@bigpond.com Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3162

Products/Services Vegetables, carrots, parsnips, potatoes



A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

112 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Z

Y

X

X, Y, Z
YALLA-Y-POORA GROVE Grower Future Export

Contact J.A Bellew Address PO Box 474, Elsternwick, VIC, 3185

Phone +61 4 3880 0316 (mobile)

Email jen@yalla-y-poora.biz Website www.yalla-y-poora.biz

Certifying Body BDRI Certification No. n/a

Products/Services Extra virgin olive oil

YARRA VALLEY SNACK FOODS Processor Export Ready

Contact Andrew Blain Address Factory 45,64-86 Beresford 
Road, Lilydale, VIC, 3140

Phone +61 3 9735 3936

Email a.blain@yarravalleysnackfoods.com Website www.chipman.com.au

Certifying Body ACO Certification No. 10504P

Products/Services Corn chips, potato chips

YELLINGBO BERRIES Grower

Contact Kevin Collins Address PO Box 203, Wandin, VIC, 3139

Phone +61 3 5964 8212

Email kaco@chilli.net.au Website n/a

Certifying Body OGA Certification No. 785

Products/Services Wholesale & farm gate of blueberries

YELLOW BOX ROAD ORGANICS Grower

Contact Robbie Keck Address Seymour, VIC

Phone +61 4 1036 8163 (mobile)

Email robbie@common-ground.org.au Website n/a

Certifying Body NASAA Certification No. 3657

Products/Services Mixed vegetables

ZEALLY BAY SOURDOUGH Processor Future Export

Contact John Farnan Address 2B Baines Crescent, Torquay, VIC, 3228

Phone +61 3 5264 7883

Email bakery@zeallybaysourdough.com.au Website www.zeallybaysourdough.com.au

Certifying Body OFC Certification No. 497

Products/Services Bread, bakery goods



Victorian organic products directory 2009 113

Name Telephone Address Web and Email Certifier Number

Altona North Organics +61 3 9391 3282 15 Borrack Square, 
Altona North, VIC, 3025

NASAA 8726R

Angelo's Organic & 
Biodynamic Natureland

+61 3 9877 3030 92 South Parade, 
Blackburn, VIC, 3130

NASAA 9249R

Banyle Butcher +61 3 9457 2416 47 Greville Street, 
Rosanna, VIC, 3084

www.organicmeats.com.au NASAA 3730R

banyulebutchery@optusnet.com.au

Bcoz Organic Dining +61 3 9882 7889 403 Riversdale Road, 
Hawthorn East,  
VIC, 3123

www.bcoz.com.au NASAA 3659R

rod@bcoz.com.au

Belmore Bio-Dynamic 
Meats

+61 3 9484 0469 137 Miller Street, 
Thornbury, VIC, 3071

www.organicmeatsupply.com.au BDRI

info@belmorebiodynamicmeats.com.au

Belmore Meats +61 3 9857 9379 340 Belmore Road, 
Balwyn East, VIC, 3104

BDRI

Camberwell Fruit 
Market

+61 3 9813 1736 Stalls 14 and 18,  
519 Riversdale Road, 
Camberwell Market, 
Camberwell, VIC, 3124

ORGAA 9292R

Cheltenham Organic 
Food Store

+61 3 9583 8754 13/360 Reserve Road, 
Cheltenham, VIC, 3192

www.cosorganics.com.au NASAA 3642R

info@cosorganics.com.au

Coles Supermarkets 
Limited

+61 3 9829 5222 800 Toorak Road, 
Tooronga, VIC, 3146

www.coles.com.au ACO 10645R

neil.mcskimming@coles.com.au

Don't Panic It's 
Organic

+61 3 9775 2024 2/84 Mt Eliza Way, Mt 
Eliza, VIC, 3930

NASAA 8755R

Eastfield Natural 
Foods

+61 3 9723 0257 41 The Mall, Croydon 
South, VIC, 3136

www.eastfieldsnaturalfoods.com.au NASAA 8961R

info@eastfieldsnaturalfoods.com.au

Garden Organics +61 3 9329 4228 Stall 71-77 Queen 
Victoria Market, 
Melbourne, VIC, 3000

www.gardenorganics.com.au ACO 3002R

info@gardenorganics.com.au

Goldfield Organics +61 3 5339 5449 21 Carpenter Street, 
Wendouree, VIC, 3355

BDRI

Geelong Wholefoods +61 3  5221 5421 2 Baylie Place, Geelong, 
VIC, 3220

www.diversitat.org.au NASAA 1067R

wholefoods@diversitat.org.au

Hagen’s Organic 
Meats

+61 3 9827 1899 Prahan Markets, 163 
Commercial Road, 
South Yarra, VIC, 3141

ACO 3055R

hagens@bigpond.net.au

Hagen’s Organic 
Meats

+61 3 9329 5534 Shop 16 Queen Victoria 
Market, Melbourne,  
VIC, 3000

ACO 3055R

hagens@bigpond.net.au

Joe's Organic Market +61 3 9499 4646 64 Victoria Road, 
Northcote, VIC, 3070

www.joesorganic.com.au NASAA 9065R

joe@joesorganic.com.au

Kew Organics +61 3 9852 8955 Shop 4, 79 Willsmere 
Road, Kew , VIC, 3101

www.keworganics.com.au NASAA 9281R

Organic Central +61 3 9846 5551 127 James Street, 
Templestowe Village, 
VIC, 3106

NASAA 9287R

Organic Elements +61 3 9827 7779 Suite 17, 163 
Commwercial Road, 
South Yarra, VIC, 3141

www.organicelements.com.au NASAA 33615P

orders@organicelements.com.au

Orgainc Gertrude +61 3 9481 4718 108 Station Street, 
Fairfield, VIC, 3078

www.organicgertrude.com.au ACO 3005R

Victorian Certified Organic Retailers



114 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Organic Sunrise Foods +61 3 5348 6501 39 Horgan Track, 
Korweinguboora,  
VIC, 3461

NASAA 3367P

organicsunrise@bigpond.comkjmjkkuk

Organic Works +61 3 9889 7171 412 Camberwell Road, 
Camberwell, VIC, 3124

www.organicworks.com.au NASAA 3628R

contact@organicworks.com.au

Organica Wholesalers 1300551817 Rear 72 Commercial 
Road, Prahran,  
VIC, 3181

www.organica.com.au NASAA 3679R

sara@organica.com.au

Organically Grown +61 3 9500 9796 190 Glenferrie Road, 
Malvern, VIC, 3144

www.organicallygrown.com.au NASAA 8701R

info@organicallygrown.com.au

Organically Yours +61 3 9857 6925 2/385 Belmore Road, 
Balwyn, VIC, 3103

www.organicallyyours.com.au NASAA 3703R

organicallyyoursbalwyn@gmsil.com

Plump Organic 
Grocery

+61 3 9687 6422 24 Ballarat Street, 
Yarraville, VIC, 3013

www.plump.com.au NASAA 9284R

shop@plump.com.au

Rendina’s Butchery 
Biodynamic & Organic 
Meats Pty Ltd

+61 3 9857 6669 253b Belmore Road, 
Balwyn, VIC, 3104

BDRI

info@rendiasbutchery.com.au

Rosanna Organic 
Markets

+61 3 9457 2778 61 Veepham Parade, 
Rosanna, VIC, 

www.rosannaorganic.com.au NASAA 9065R

joe@joesorganic.com.au

Slow Living +61 3 5422 6777 37c Piper Street, 
Kyneton, VIC, 3444

www.slowliving.com.au NASAA 3672R

info@slowliving.com.au

The Fruit Pedallers +61 3 9489 5824 103 High Street, 
Northcote, VIC, 3070

NASAA 8959R

The Green Line 
Organic Direct

+61 3 9460 3999 Thomstown, VIC, 3074 www.greenlinedelivery.com.au NASAA 3724R

info@greenlinedelivery.com.au

The Organic Union +61 3 9890 1292 137 Union Road, Surrey 
Hills, VIC, 3127

www.organicunion.com.au NASAA 1029R

Victorian Certified Organic Retailers



Victorian organic products directory 2009 115

A 
ABB Grain*� p27

Abundant Earth Natural Foods*� p27

Alexandra J & M� p27

Allied Mills Australia Pty Ltd*� p27

Altona North Organics� p113

Alumuna Free Range Egg Farm� p27

Ambrosia Apiaries Pty Ltd*� p28

Andrew Peace Wines*� p28

Angelica Organic Farm� p28

Angelo’s Organic & Biodynamic Natureland� p113

Ara-Hura Farms� p28

Arbuthnot JM & GM� p28

Arumpo Bentonite*� p29

Australian Botanical Products Pty Ltd*� p29

Australian Greengrowers� p29

Australian Harvest Fine Foods*� p29

Australian Organic Honey Company Pty Ltd*� p29

Australian Premium Dried Fruits*� p30

Australian Shellfish Marketing� p30

Australian Wild Mountain Ginseng� p30

Avonmore Estate Biodynamic Wines*� p30

B
Banyandah Estate� p31

Banyle Butcher� p113

Barich R & R� p31

Barjarg Pastoral� p31

Barrett B� p31

Batista O� p31

Baw Baw Organics� p32

Bcoz Organic Dining� p113

Bead Foods Pty Ltd*� p32

Beenak Farm Kiwifruit� p32

Bellbird Grove� p32

Bellbrae Organics� p12

Bellellen Grampians Organics� p33

Belmore Bio-Dynamic Meats� p33, p113

Belmore Meats� p33, p113

Ben Burn Organic Packers� p33

Benalla Mushrooms� p33

Berry Organic� p34

Bio Green*� p54

Bio Living International*� p34

Biodynamic Marketing*� p34

Black Raven Farm� p114

Black Snake Creek Nut Grove� p34

Blackgold Organics� p35

Blackwood Farm� p35

Blue Lotus Foods Pty Ltd*� p35

Blueberry Haven� p35

Boolara Blueberries� p35

Boss Foods� p36

Botany Organics� p36

Bredden N & C� p36

Bridge Farm� p36

Bromley Organics� p36

Brown C & D� p37

Browning Pastoral Company� p37

Burkett P� p37

Busch Organics� p37

C
Cafresco Organics� p38

Camberwell Fruit Market� p113

Campbell T*� p38

Canowindra Orchards� p38

Capra Organic Goats Cheese� p38

Captain’s Creek Farm� p38

Captains Creek Winery� p39

Carlei Green Vineyards*� p39

Carter A� p39

Carter GJ & JL� p39

Carter R� p39

Casalare Specialty Pasta*� p40

Celebrate Health� p40

Ceres� p40

Certifird Organics*� p40

Chandlers Honey*� p40

Charles IFE� p41

Cheltenham Organic Food Store� p113

Cherry Tree Organics� p41

Chislett’s Citrus*� p41

Chistopher Bowlen� p41

Clyne Food*� p41

Cobaw Ridge Winery*� p42

Cobs Fine Foods Pty Ltd*� p42

Cocoa Rhapsody� p42

Alphabetical Index

* Export Ready



116 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Coffex Coffee Pty Ltd*� p42

Coles� p113

Connor EJ & TA� p42

Coopers Grove� p43

CRF-Colac Otway*� p43

Crivelli Fine Coffee*� p43

Crown Organics� p43

Crystal Creek Organics� p43

Cunningham WH & CM� p44

D
Daily Roast Coffee Co� p44

Dairy-Pac International*� p44

Dalhousie Fine Foods*� p44

Daylesford Organics� p44

Debco*� p45

Department of Primary Industries (Rutherglen Centre)� p45

Dinner Is Served� p45

Don’t Mess With Mother Nature� p45

Don’t Panic It’s Organic� p113

E
Eagle View Farm� p46

Earth Source Foods� p46

Eastern Hill Enterprise� p46

Eastfield Natural Foods� p113

Easy Chef*� p46

Eco Farms*� p46

Edwards BF & FJ� p47

Edwards M & Sons Pty Ltd� p47

Emily Hill Farm� p47

Emu Banks� p47

Enniskillen� p47

EV Olives*� p48

Evans G� p48

Excel Crop*� p48

F
4P Organics� p49

Farm By Nature*� p49

Farm Fresh Organics� p49

Fehring D & H� p49

Fernleigh Farms Pty Ltd*� p49

Flint L� p50

Foothills Organics� p50

Forrest Herbs Pty Ltd� p50

Forrester R & J� p50

Frank Valente Nominees Pty Ltd� p50

Fre Farm� p51

French Island Health Produce & Catering� p51

French Island Olives� p51

Frenchall Nominees*� p51

Full View Water� p51

G
Garden Organics� p113

Geelong Wholefoods� p113

Gibson G & T� p52

Gippsland Country Herbs� p52

Gippsland Organics� p52

GKC Foods Pty Ltd� p53

Gleeson DT� p52

Glen Loch Apples� p52

Glenbar Malting*� p53

Global Grain*� p53

GMP Farms� p53

Goldfield Organics� p53, p113

Goodes Honey Pty Ltd� p54

Gorae Organics� p54

Graham RJ & SD� p54

Grampians Olive Estate*� p54

Griggs F & C� p54

Growlers Creek Grove � p55

Gyro-Engineering (Aust) Pty Ltd� p55

H
HA Bennett & Sons Pty Ltd*� p56

Hagen’s Organic Meats� p56, p113

Hakubaku Australia Pty Ltd*� p56

Hanley J & V� p56

Hann N� p57

Harmony Herbs� p57

Healthfarm Fine Foods*� p57

Hehir T & P� p57

Hellay Australia� p57

Henry’s Selections� p58

Heppell C� p58

Hershy’s Herbs� p58

High Country Organics� p58

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 117

Hildebrand Ridge� p58

Hill Ma� p59

Hillview Compost� p59

HJ Heinz Co (Australia) Limited*� p59

Hoare L� p59

Hollyburton Trust� p59

Holy Goat Cheese� p60

Hope Farm Bakery� p60

Horti Park*� p60

Hybrid Ag� p60

I
ICM Agribusiness – Peechelba Beef� p61

Irrewarra Natural Icecream� p61

J
J & C Trading� p61

Jalna Dairy Foods Pty Ltd*� p61

Jasper Coffee*� p61

Jean-Paul’s Vineyard� p62

Jensens Choice Foods Pty Ltd*� p62

Jesmond Organics*� p62

Joe White Maltings*� p62

Joe’s Organic Market� p113

Jones A & C*� p62

Judy’s Farm� p63

JW Organics*� p63

k
K Finger & Sons� p64

K L Ballantyne*� p64

Kadoc Pty Ltd*� p64

Kalimna Organic Produce� p64

Kangaroo Hills Organic Farm� p64

Kas Organics*� p65

Kew Organics� p113

Kilchurn Wines� p65

Kingdon KB & K� p65

Koorooman Blueberries� p65

Kozaris A� p65

Kunat Farming� p66

Kyne P� p66

Kyneton Olive Products� p66

L
Labertouche Organic Produce� p67

Ladybird Organics� p67

Laharum Grove� p67

Laucke Flour Mills (Bridgewater) Pty Ltd*� p67

Leja Produce� p67

Lemnos� p68

Leppitt R & Jones D� p68

Lester KJ*� p68

Lesuti Partnership� p68

Lightwood Farm Organics� p68

Lloyd’s Vineyard Pty Ltd*� p69

Louis de Castella Wines� p69

Loving Earth*� p69

M
Mack D & P*� p70

Mallee Organics� p114

Manna Farms*� p70

Mannes & Son� p70

Manny Holdings� p70

Marraweeny Olives� p71

Marshall SG & SA� p71

Martin FA & EM� p71

Martin J & S� p71

Maxi Vital Pty Ltd*� p71

MBC Soil� p72

McConachy LG� p72

McDonald E� p72

McDonald JM� p72

McKenzie DJ� p72

McMurdo Sound Pty Ltd� p73

Melba Fresh Organics Pty Ltd*� p73

Melrose Health Supplies*� p73

Menzel G & L� p73

Meralish*� p73

Merricks North Organic Foods� p74

Merrigum Organic Walnuts� p74

Mildura Fruit Juices Australia Ltd*� p74

Mill Spring Farm� p74

Millbrook Farm� p74

Mimosa Herbals*� p75

Mirfak P/L*� p75

Misty Mountain Medicinal Herbs� p75

* Export Ready



118 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Mock Orchid*� p75

Moondarra Blueberries� p75

Mooravale Farm� p76

Morgan PJ & EF� p76

Mornings’ Light Breakfast Cereals*� p76

Mount Vite Partnership*� p76

Mount Zero Olives*� p76

Mountain Goat Beer� p77

Mt Alexander Fruit Gardens� p77

Multicrop*� p77

Myers M� p77

N
Neate JK & HJ� p77

Negrin R� p78

Newtons Organic Prickleberry Farm� p78

Ninety Mile Biodynamics� p78

Nomadic Chef� p78

North Dickers� p78

Norvic Food Processing*� p79

NSM Foods*� p79

Nunn DW & JR� p79

Nutratherm Australia� p79

Nutri-Green Pty Ltd*� p79

Nutty Berries� p80

O
O’Connors Organics� p81

Old Orchard Herbs� p81

Old Style Organic� p81

Olive Branch Organics� p81

Olivia Estate Olives� p81

Omnia Specialities*� p82

One Acre� p82

Orang Utan Organic Ginseng� p82

Organic Gertrude� p113

Organic Brands*� p82

Organic Central� p113

Organic Dairy Farmers of Australia*� p83

Organic Elements*� p83, p113

Organic Fix� p103

Organic Formulations*� p83

Organic Soul*� p83

Organic Sunrise Foods� p83, p113

Organic Times*� p84

Organic Works� p114

Organica Wholesalers� p82, p114

Organically Grown� p84, p114

Organically Yours� p114

Organix� p84

Orgasmic Organics� p84

Original Foods� p84

P
Pangrazzi P & C� p85

Parmalat Australia Ltd*� p85

Passion Pasta*� p85

Patey J & McGinty D� p85

Peaceful Gardens Organic Cooking School� p85

Peaceful Gardens Organic Farm� p86

Pell G & J� p85

Pennyweight Winery*� p86

Peppermint Patch� p86

Peterson MN & LM� p86

Pettavel Pty Ltd*� p87

Philemon Pty Ltd*� p87

Pipit Grove� p87

Plantasia� p87

Plump Organic Grocery� p114

Polkinghornes Fresh� p87

Pommes Plus Organic Farms� p88

Popina Pty Ltd*� p88

Portavin Melbourne Pty Ltd� p88

Portland Organic Fruit*� p88

Powlett Hill Pty Ltd� p88

PPC Herbs*� p89

Prima Soy� p89

Prince Albert Vineyard*� p89

Pure Destiny Aromatics*� p89

Pure Harvest*� p89

Pure Peninsula Honey� p90

Pure Organic Grocery� p114

Q
Quarry Hill Farm� p90

R
R. Radford and Son*� p90

Rainbow Valley Organics� p90

Rathbone DJ & M� p90

Real Good Food*� p91

* Export Ready



Victorian organic products directory 2009 119

Rees Miller Estate*� p91

Rendina’s Butchery Biodynamic & Organic 
Meats Pty Ltd� p91, p114

Richmond KJ & SA*� p91

Rijk Zwaan Australia*� p91

Rinoldi Pasta� p92

Rivers Edge Plantation Pty Ltd� p92

Riverside Food Products� p92

Riversmist Organic Olive Grove*� p92

Robinson BH & KM� p92

Robinson’s Farm� p93

Robinvale Wines*� p93

Rogers L & J� p93

Rosanna Organic Markets� p114

Rural Organics Pty Ltd*� p93

S
Salsi Pty Ltd� p94

Sandon Grove� p94

Sargant P & J� p94

Save Our Soil� p94

Scalzo Food Industries� p94

Schulz Bio Farm� p95

Schulz Organic Farms� p95

Scorpio Meats� p95

Sea Bounty Pty Ltd� p95

Selkirk Rises� p95

Sgro J & M & J� p96

Sherer Pty Ltd� p96

Silver Hills Kiwi Fruit� p96

Sip Organic Infusions� p96

Skyline Organics*� p96

Slate MJ & J� p97

Slow Living� p114

Smith R & B� p97

Snowy Mountian Bottlers*� p97

Southern Light Herbs� p97

Soy Products (Sales) Pty Ltd*� p97

Spencers Grove� p98

Spiral Foods*� p98

Spring Creek Organics� p98

Stewart JH & PJ� p98

Stoney Creek Oil Products Pty Ltd� p98

Streamside Mushrooms� p99

Summer Snow� p99

Sun-View Vineyards*� p99

Sunbeam Foods*� p99

Sunningdale Cold Pressed Oils� p99

Sunny Creek Organic� p100

Sunraysia Dried Fruit� p100

Sure Things� p100

Sweeney L & Flanner� p100

Swift Australia* � p100

Synergy Farms� p101

T
Tamden Park Organics� p102

Tarnuk Bush Food And Flowers*� p102

Tasty Chips Pty Ltd� p102

Tatura Milk Industries Ltd*� p102

Tea Tonic*� p102

The Bean Alliance*� p103

The Fruit Pedallers� p114

The Green Line Organic Direct� p114

The Melbourne Food Ingredient Depot*� p103

The Organic Fix� p103

The Organic Union� p114

The Wholefood Kitchen� p103

Thomas J & H� p103

Timboon Farmhouse Cheese*� p104

Top Cut Food Industry*� p104

Toscana Olives� p104

Totally Pure Fruits� p104

Traditional Organic Foods� p104

Trewhella Farm� p105

U
University Meat� p106

Upper Beaconsfield Apiaries� p106

V
Van Den Broek L� p106

Vals Nursery and Organic Herb Farm� p106

Vegetable Creations Pty Ltd� p106

Vicmill Natural Fertilizers� p107

Victoria’s Organic Vegetables� p107

Victorian Chemical Company� p107

Villa Pileggi Olive Oil� p107

Vincent TJ & KE� p108

* Export Ready



120 Victorian organic products directory 2009

Vinifera Organics� p107

Vitec Australia Pty Ltd� p108

Vortex Vegies� p108

W
Wallace PW & A� p109

Waltanna Farms*� p109

Walter SG & TM� p109

Warren L� p109

Weeroona Farm Produce� p109

Wellwood Wallace� p110

Whitsed RJ & MJ� p110

Whole Kids*� p110

Wightman SG & SC� p110

Will-O-Hill� p110

Wombat Forest Organics� p111

Y
Yalla-Y-Poora Grove� p112

Yarra Valley Snack Foods*� p112

Yellingbo Berries� p112

Yellow Box Road Organics� p112

Z
Zeally Bay Sourdough� p112

* Export Ready





DIIRD



 #

06
14




